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Annie Lindsey, Secretary; Matthew E. Gonzales, Member 

Adán Estrada, Superintendent 
 
 
 

Vision: “Cimarron Municipal Schools’ Students will be  
Challenged, Healthy, Engaged, Safe and Supported” 

 
Mission: “Cimarron Municipal Schools will join with our Communities to 

Engage and Support Safe Healthy Students in a Challenging Educational Experience” 
 
 
 
 

Board of Education Regular Meeting 
 

Wednesday  
June 21, 2017 

6:30 pm 
 

Eagle Nest Elementary/Middle School 
 



 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
125 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 

(575) 376-2445            (575) 376-2442-FAX 
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 

 
Eagle Nest Elementary/Middle School 

Wednesday, June 21, 2017  
6:30 pm 

 
I. Call to Order 

II. Roll Call 

III. Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 
A. May 17, 2017 - Regular Board Meeting  
 

V. Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

VI. Consideration of New School Board Appointment 
A. Nancy Hooker 

 
VII. Oath of Office (Action) 

VIII. Public Forum 

IX.  Student and Staff Recognitions 
 

X. Presentations 
A.  Development Committee – Ronald L. Anderson 

 
IX. Old Business (Discussion/Action) 

A. Consider Approval for Bus Purchase utilizing CES Vendors 
 

X. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 
A. Approval of the List of Warrants, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget Adjustments, 
Cash Transfers and Reconciliation, SB9 and TECH Tax Report 

 
XI. School Board Training Report 

A. Leadership Retreat, July 13-15, 2017, Cloudcroft, NM 
 

XII. Superintendent’s Report 
A. School District Student Membership 
B. School Funding Adequacy Lawsuit 
C. Cimarron Construction Project 
D. Personnel Announcements 



 

 
XIII. New Business (Discussion/Action) 

A. IDEA B Grant Application 
B. Elementary Arts Funding Application 
C. Title II Program Assurance 

 
XIV. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items  

 
XV. Adjournment 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, July 19, 2017 at Cimarron   
Elementary/Middle Schools in Cimarron; Meeting Time – 6:30 pm 
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  Multiple and 
repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding non-agenda items that fall 
within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments regarding matters under litigation will not be 
allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to staff or others.  The School Board Members and 
Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 
 



 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
125 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 

(575) 376-2445            (575) 376-2442-FAX 
 

DRAFT MINUTES  
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 

 
Cimarron Elementary/Middle Schools 
Wednesday, May 17, 2017 - 6:30 pm 

 
 

I. Call to Order 
• Mr. Anderson called meeting to order at 6:31 pm.  

 
II. Roll Call 

• Mr. Anderson, President; Mr. Wier, Vice-President; Ms. Lindsey, Secretary; Mrs. 
Garcia and Mr. Gonzales were all present.  There was a quorum. 
 

III. Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 
A. April 19, 2017 - Regular Board Meeting 

• Ms. Lindsey made the motion to approve the Regular Board Meeting Minutes for April 
19, 2017.  Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. 
Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Mr. Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

B. May 1, 2017 – Special Board Meeting 
• Mr. Gonzales made the motion to approve the Special Board Meeting Minutes for 

May 1, 2017.  Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; 
Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Mr. Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

 
V. Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

• Mr. Wier made the motion to approve the Agenda.  Mrs. Garcia seconds the motion.  
The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Mr. 
Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

 
VI. Public Forum 

VII.  Student and Staff Recognitions 
A.  NMSBA Student Achievement Award 

• Mr. Adan Estrada was nominated to receive the NMSBA Student Achievement Award 
 

VIII. Presentations 
 

IX. Old Business (Discussion/Action) 
A. Policy Advisory 127 – Wellness – 2nd Reading 

This Action Item was discussed but the Board Members did not vote.   



 

 
B. Art Melendres - Approval of Bond Sale Resolution 

• Mrs. Garcia made the motion to approve the Bond Sale Resolution.  Mr. Gonzales 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Mr. Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

 
X. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 

A. Approval of the List of Warrants, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget Adjustments, 
Cash Transfers and Reconciliation, HB33, SB9 and TECH Tax Report 

• Mrs. Garcia made the motion to approve the Consent Agenda Items.  Mr. Wier 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mrs. Garcia, I; Mr. Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

 
XI. School Board Training Report 

A. 38th Annual School Law Conference, June 2 - 3, 2017 - Albuquerque, NM 
B. Leadership Retreat, July 13-15, 2017, Cloudcroft, NM 

Mr. Anderson is attending. 
 

XII. Superintendent’s Report 
A. School District Student Membership 
B. Principal’s Report 
C. Legislative Report 
D. Cimarron Construction Project 
E. Personnel Announcements 

 
XIII. Approval of School Board Member Resignation and Time Line of Appointment of New Board 

Member (Discussion/Action)  
• Mr. Wier made the motion to accept Mrs. Garcia resignation.  Ms. Lindsey seconds the 

motion.  Application deadline is June 14, 2017.  Interviews will be before the Regular 
School Board Meeting on June 21, 2017.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. 
Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mrs. Garcia, abstain; Mr. Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

 
XIV. New Business (Discussion/Action) 

A. Approval of 2017-2018 Budget  
• Mrs. Garcia made the motion to approve the 2017-2018 Budget.  Ms. Lindsey seconds 

the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mrs. 
Garcia, I; Mr. Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

 
XV. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items  

• Oath of office 
 

XVI. Adjournment 
• Mrs. Garcia made the motion to adjourn the meeting.  Ms. Lindsey seconds the 

motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mrs. 
Garcia, I; Mr. Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

• Meeting adjourned at 9:22 pm. 
 



 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, June 21, 2017 at Eagle Nest    
Elementary/Middle Schools in Eagle Nest; Meeting Time – 6:30 pm 
 
 

Approval of Minutes: 
 
 
__________________________________ ________________________________________ 
Ronald L. Anderson  Date  Annie J. Lindsey      Date 
School Board President    School Board Secretary 

 
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  Multiple and 
repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding non-agenda items that fall 
within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments regarding matters under litigation will not be 
allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to staff or others.  The School Board Members and 
Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 
 







8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 

8048 ENMS Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Disbursement Detail Listing  
 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT                            Date Range:   05/01/2017-05/31/2017  
  
  
  
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount  

 3784 05/11/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V708784 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,816.04 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,816.04 
 3785 05/25/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V430709 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,816.04 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,816.04 
 3786 05/31/2017 1214 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICES MGT 2000004409 21000.3100.53414.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) $20,000.00 
 LLC FSMC-CAFETERIA SERVICES 
 Check Total: $20,000.00 
 Bank Total: $23,632.08  

ACTIVITIES BANK ACCOUNT  

 10390 05/02/2017 1197 ALPINE LUMBER 52123916 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GLASS $75.39 
 10390 05/02/2017 1197 ALPINE LUMBER 52123916 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 10 OZ CLEAR SILICON SEAL $7.98 
 Check Total: $83.37 
 10391 05/02/2017 1197 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 029783735044 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MICROBE-LIFT NITE-OUT IT $74.34 
 10391 05/02/2017 1197 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 124006151111 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HANDY ART LITTLE $18.38 
 MASTERS TEMPERA 16 OZ/6 

 10391 05/02/2017 1197 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 124006151111 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 NOVELTY PLACE FLAMELESS $12.99 
 LED VOTIVES 24 PK 

 10391 05/02/2017 1197 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 124006151111 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HOSLEY'S SET OF 20 CLEAR $18.92 
 TEALIGHT HOLDERS 

 10391 05/02/2017 1197 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 127354827918 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 FOX RUN BRANDS 6" 2 $9.99 
 PACK/100 PIECES BAMBOO 

 10391 05/02/2017 1197 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 234145197944 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KOMAR 8-741 8-PANELS $81.60 
 12'1" x 8'4" 
 Check Total: $216.22 
 10392 05/02/2017 1197 CAFE VENTURE COMPANY 4/22/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR TRACK $195.00 



 Check Total: $195.00 
 10393 05/02/2017 1197 DOMINO'S PIZZA V18115 23465.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 *****CHECK NEEDED BY $177.50 
 MAY 10TH**  25-/1 
 Check Total: $177.50 
 10394 05/02/2017 1197 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91440867 23464.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 RAM BUS FIELD TRIP K-2 $400.31 
 MEOW WOLF SANTA FE 
 Check Total: $400.31 
 10395 05/02/2017 1197 HINKLE FAMILY FUN CENTER 4/21/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR TRACK $316.13 
 Check Total: $316.13 
 10396 05/02/2017 1197 MCDONALD'S (TAOS) 4/13/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR BASEBALL TO $104.43 
 PENASCO 
 Check Total: $104.43 
  

 10397 05/02/2017 1197 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683375125-01 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GUMMY TEDDY BUBBLE $9.98 
 BOTTLES-MULTI COLOR 

 10397 05/02/2017 1197 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683375125-01 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ACTION PACKED MINI $13.98 
 BUBBLE BOTTLES-MULTI 

 10397 05/02/2017 1197 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683375125-01 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 METALLIC GOLD PLASTIC $19.92 
 TUMBLERS 

 10397 05/02/2017 1197 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683375125-01 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 EX LONG PLASTIC TABLE $26.99 
 CLOTH ROLL- BLACK 

 10397 05/02/2017 1197 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683375125-01 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PLASTIC DESSERT PLATES- $39.96 
 CLEAR 

 10397 05/02/2017 1197 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683375125-02 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 RED PERSONALIZIED $39.98 
 NAPKINS W/ GOLD FOIL- 

 10397 05/02/2017 1197 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683391591-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CUSTOM PHOTO MINT TIN $31.98 
 Check Total: $182.79 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT ORD # 9406255159 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MIGHTY POP POPCORN 50 $23.98 
 LB BAG 

 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HERSHEY FUNDRAISING 52 $31.78 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MARS VAIETY 52 CT $63.56 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MARS VARIETY 30 CT $37.76 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SKITTLES VARIETY $33.16 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KELLOG FRUIT SNACKS $129.36 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CHEEZ IT ORIGINAL $43.92 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GARDETTOS $21.56 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SLIM JIMS $136.36 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CHEX MIX $20.94 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DR PEPPER 35 PK $10.98 



 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DIET COKE 35 PK $10.98 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V15786 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 COKE 35 PK $10.98 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V26964 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SMARTFOOD POPCORN $29.64 
 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V435683 23485.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KARS SWEET & SALTY $19.96 
  
 

 10398 05/02/2017 1197 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT V435683 23485.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KOOL AID JAMMERS $19.74 
 VARIETY PACK 
 Check Total: $644.66 
 10399 05/02/2017 1197 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9133399-1-1 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ROUTER BIT $34.91 
 10399 05/02/2017 1197 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9133399-1-1 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CAM LOCK KA ANT BRASS $63.25 
 10399 05/02/2017 1197 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY V73312 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEMPLATE GUIDE $8.63 
 Check Total: $106.79 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1910 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 RED GATORADE $40.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1910 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KETTLE CHIPS $24.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1910 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KIT KAT $96.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 1910 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 REESES PB CUPS $96.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5052017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SACK LUNCHES FOR $210.00 
 SCHOOLS BASEBALL TO QUESTA 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 WATER $50.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GATORADE $200.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SODA $264.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PIZZA $96.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CHIPS $96.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HOT DOGS $50.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HAMBURGER $100.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DANISH PASTRIES $48.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ASSORTED CANDY $168.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5062017 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 POPSICLES $52.00 
 SCHOOLS  

 10400 05/09/2017 1201 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V64963 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DONATION TO $500.00 
 SCHOOLS INTERMEDIATE BAND FOR 



 Check Total: $2,090.00 
 10401 05/09/2017 1201 FRESH ACQUISITIONS LLC 5/6/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR STATE TRACK $179.80 
 Check Total: $179.80 
 10402 05/09/2017 1201 GRAPHIC CONNECTION 3036154 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PC54 PORT AND COMPANY $360.00 
 100%COTTON TEES 

 10402 05/09/2017 1201 GRAPHIC CONNECTION 3036154 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 UPCHARGE FOR 3XLT $21.00 
 Check Total: $381.00 
 10403 05/09/2017 1201 HAMMITT INC 5/3/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CONCESSION ITEMS FOR $197.93 
 TRACK MEET 

 10403 05/09/2017 1201 HAMMITT INC 5/8/17 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 $50.00 GROCERY GIFT $50.00 
 10403 05/09/2017 1201 HAMMITT INC 5/8/17 B 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 $150.00 GROCERY CARD $150.00 
 FOR ICE CREAM SOCIAL 

 10403 05/09/2017 1201 HAMMITT INC 5/8/17 C 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GROCERY GIFT CARD $73.00 
 Check Total: $470.93 
 10404 05/09/2017 1201 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 5/2/17 23426.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ACTIVITY NIGHT $104.32 
 FOOD/SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $104.32 
 10405 05/09/2017 1201 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46626 23419.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 FOAM BOARDS $12.58 
 10405 05/09/2017 1201 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46626 23419.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BALL $3.19 
 10405 05/09/2017 1201 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46882 23408.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 FISH FOOD $59.85 
 10405 05/09/2017 1201 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 46882 23408.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TURTLE FOOD $68.85 
 Check Total: $144.47 
 10406 05/16/2017 1205 .PETER DEFRIES CORPORATION32334 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR STATE TRACK $312.65 
 Check Total: $312.65 
 10408 05/16/2017 1205 BALE COMPANY 622307 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HEALTH-PIN (BRONZE) $6.05 
 10408 05/16/2017 1205 BALE COMPANY 622307 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BOY OF THE YEAR $18.15 
 PIN-BRONZE 

 10408 05/16/2017 1205 BALE COMPANY 622307 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 RAMS- (BRONZE) $118.75 
 10408 05/16/2017 1205 BALE COMPANY 622307 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BAND PINS-(1 COLOR/RED) $19.35  

 10408 05/16/2017 1205 BALE COMPANY 622307 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PHYSICAL EDUCATION PIN- $12.10 
 (BRONZE) 

 10408 05/16/2017 1205 BALE COMPANY 622307 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 COURTESY PIN- (BRONZE) $6.05 
 10408 05/16/2017 1205 BALE COMPANY 622307 23440.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ENGRAVABLE MEDAL- $20.65 
 (BRONZE)                  "MOST 
 Check Total: $201.10 
 10409 05/16/2017 1205 CARUSO'S  ITALIAN 69980 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR STATE TRACK $300.00 
 RESTAURANT (MENAUL) 
 Check Total: $300.00 
 10410 05/16/2017 1205 CHLOE SANDLIN V731882 23404.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 JOHN & BEVERLY CARDWELL $500.00 
 S.T.E.M. SCHOLARSHIP 
 Check Total: $500.00 



 10411 05/16/2017 1205 CHRISTOPHER A. KENNEY 1 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DJ FOR PROM $300.00 
 Check Total: $300.00 
 10412 05/16/2017 1205 HOT GLAZED ENCHANTMENT V163167 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 CHECK NEEDED BY $210.00 
 INC 5/22/17********  COFFEE 
 10412 05/16/2017 1205 HOT GLAZED ENCHANTMENT V163167 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 DONUTS- DOZEN GLAZED $435.00  
 Check Total: $645.00 
 10413 05/16/2017 1205 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 5/14/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ICE CREAM, TOPPINGS, $32.90 
 BOWLS AND SODA 
 Check Total: $32.90 
 10414 05/16/2017 1205 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683212611-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SILVER METALLIC FOIL $8.49 
 STREAMERS 

 10414 05/16/2017 1205 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683212611-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SOFT WHITE LED LIGHTS $17.99 
 10414 05/16/2017 1205 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683212611-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 WHITE JUMBO STREAMERS $3.99 
 10414 05/16/2017 1205 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683212611-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SILVER, GOLD BLACK $16.99 
 BALLONS 

 10414 05/16/2017 1205 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683212611-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TURQUOSE LATEX $4.49 
 10414 05/16/2017 1205 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683212611-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 WHITE AND GOLD HANGING $10.99 
 LANTERS 

 10414 05/16/2017 1205 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683212611-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GOLD METALLIC STREAMERS $8.49 
  

 10414 05/16/2017 1205 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683212611-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLACK METALLIC STEAMERS $8.49 
 10414 05/16/2017 1205 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 683212611-01 23425.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 EVENING IN PARIS BACK $31.98 
 DROP 
 Check Total: $111.90 
 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER PANT $210.00 
 MENS - RED/WHT - S 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER PANT $70.00 
 MENS - RED/WHT - L 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER PANT $210.00 
 MENS - RED/WHT - M 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER PANT $35.00 
 MENS - RED/WHIT - XL 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER PANT $140.00 
 WOMENS - RED/WHT - M 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER PANT $140.00 
 WOMENS - RED/WHT - S 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER PANT $35.00 
 WOMENS - RED/WHT - MT 



 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER WARM UP $210.00 
 MENS - RED/WHT - S 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER WARM UP $175.00 
 MENS - RED/WHT - M 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER WARM UP $105.00 
 MENS - RED/WHT - L 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER WARM UP $35.00 
 MENS - RED/WHT - XL 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER WARM UP $140.00 
 WOMENS - RED/WHT - S 

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER WARM UP $140.00 
 WOMENS - RED/WHT - M  

 10415 05/16/2017 1205 PHILMONT SCOUT RANCH V932366 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TEAM QUALIFIER WARM UP $105.00 
 WOMENS - RED/WHT - L 
 Check Total: $1,750.00 
 10416 05/16/2017 1205 SUPER SAVE -RATON 4/27/17 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 FOOD FOR PROM $86.21 
 Check Total: $86.21 
 10417 05/16/2017 1205 TAYLOR GALLAGHER V860335 23404.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 JOHN & BEVERLY CARDWELL $500.00 
 S.T.E.M. SCHOLARSHIP 
 Check Total: $500.00 
 10418 05/16/2017 1205 THE PORCH V378160 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CATERED LUNCH TEACHER $170.00 
 APPRECIATION 
 Check Total: $170.00 
 10419 05/16/2017 1205 VILLAGE INN (MENAUL) 1/6/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR BOYS $93.55 
 BASKETBALL AT EVANGEL 
 Check Total: $93.55 
 10420 05/16/2017 1205 WEX BANK 49598887 23420.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $95.67 
 Check Total: $95.67 
 10421 05/16/2017 AUSTIN T LUKSICH V666225 23460.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 ZANE SCHOLARSHIP OTHER $500.00 
 CHARGES 
 Check Total: $500.00 
 10422 05/16/2017 AUSTIN T LUKSICH V825263 23405.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 JUAN MARTINEZ $1,000.00 
 SCHOLARSHIP OTHER 
 Check Total: $1,000.00 
 10423 05/16/2017 AUSTIN T LUKSICH V156682 23404.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 JOHN/BEVERLY CARDWELL $500.00 
 SCHOLARSHIP OTHER 
 Check Total: $500.00 
 10424 05/23/2017 1209 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5042017 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SNICKER $34.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10424 05/23/2017 1209 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5042017 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MILKY WAY $24.00 



 SCHOOLS 
 10424 05/23/2017 1209 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5042017 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SKITTLES $20.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10424 05/23/2017 1209 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5042017 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 M&M $34.00 
  
  

 10424 05/23/2017 1209 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5042017 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KIT KAT $24.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10424 05/23/2017 1209 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5042017 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 STARBURST $24.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10424 05/23/2017 1209 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5042017 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GATORADE $10.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10424 05/23/2017 1209 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 5042017 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KETTLE CHIP $24.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $194.00 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 3/17/17 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 LUNCH ITEMS FOR TRACK $197.65 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/15/17 23415.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SENIOR TRIP GROCERIES $286.70 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/15/17 A 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DESSERTS FOR ATHLETIC $43.12 
 BANQUET 

 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 12CT SODA $12.00 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 WATERMELON $4.99 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BAG POTATOES $1.79 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BAG MIXED SALAD $4.77 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CUCUMBER $0.79 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TOMATO $1.59 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MILK $2.49 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SHREDDED CHEESE $8.00 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BREAKFAST SAUSAGE $4.89 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BACON $4.99 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 FROZEN PIE CRUST $11.55 
 10425 05/23/2017 1209 HAMMITT INC 5/9/17 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 20CT CUPS $6.75 
 Check Total: $592.07 
 10426 05/23/2017 1209 THE KIT RESTAURANT LLC V208377 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CATERED LUNCH TEACHER $160.00 
 APPRECIATION 
 Check Total: $160.00 
 10427 05/23/2017 1209 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 9133399-2 23454.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ROUTER BIT 1/2 $17.45 
 Check Total: $17.45 
 10428 05/31/2017 1213 ACCENT CHAUFFEURED 102032-2 23465.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 PLEASE NOTE PYMT DUE $1,108.22 
 TRANSPORTATION DATES 4/10/17 $577.05  
 Check Total: $1,108.22 
 10429 05/31/2017 1213 BIG ROCK HOSPITALITY 51817 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 BOWLING 2 GAMES AND $420.00 
 SHOES 
 Check Total: $420.00 



 10430 05/31/2017 1213 CALAMITY JANE'S 964963 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 8TH GRADE DINNER MAY $360.00 
 Check Total: $360.00 
 10431 05/31/2017 1213 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91449954 23407.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 RAM BUS MAY 18, 2017 $477.90 
 ESPANOLA BIG ROCK 
 Check Total: $477.90 
 10432 05/31/2017 1213 FRANK S AND CARRIE B. 31267 23428.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 OPEN ACCOUNT FOR $19.25 
 BELICHECK SUMMER BARN SUPPLIES 
 10432 05/31/2017 1213 FRANK S AND CARRIE B. 31280 23428.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 OPEN ACCOUNT FOR $42.00 
 BELICHECK SUMMER BARN SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $61.25 
 10433 05/31/2017 1213 HAMMITT INC 5/25/17 23486.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PROPANE TANKS & FOOD $96.49 
 ITEMS 
 Check Total: $96.49 
 10434 05/31/2017 1213 LOVELAND FARRIER LLC 522 23428.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 TRIM 2 HORSES THE WEEK $125.00 
 OF MAY 22,2017 
 Check Total: $125.00 
 10435 05/31/2017 1213 MHB LLC. - PIZZA 9 5/18/17 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PIZZA MEAL PACKAGE  MAY $366.53 
 18, 2017  15 PEPPERONI, 10 
 Check Total: $366.53 
 10437 05/31/2017 1213 SAN JUAN RECOGNITION LLC V315035 23431.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 YEARBOOK BALANCE $1,500.00 
 Check Total: $1,500.00 
 Bank Total: $18,375.61 
  
 OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT  

 39557 05/02/2017 1198 AMANDA MARTINEZ APRIL 2017 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 ABIGAIL AND ALEXIS $113.76 
 MARTINEZ - APRIL 
 Check Total: $113.76 
 39558 05/02/2017 1198 CRISTINA CISNEROS 2017-7 11000.2100.53218.2000.008033.0000 TEACHER FOR VISUALLY $716.74 
 IMPAIRED 
 Check Total: $716.74 
 39559 05/02/2017 1198 DAMON WAGGONER V574015 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $200.00 
 Check Total: $200.00 
 39560 05/02/2017 1198 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91440879 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 EARLY AFTER SCHOOL $104.53 
 SHUTTLE 

 39560 05/02/2017 1198 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91440886 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 RAM BUS TO MORA FOR $382.58 
 BASEBALL 

 39560 05/02/2017 1198 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91440893 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 EARLY AFTER SCHOOL $104.53 
 SHUTTLE 

 39560 05/02/2017 1198 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91440898 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 EARLY AFTER SCHOOL $104.53 



 SHUTTLE 

 39560 05/02/2017 1198 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91440905 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 EARLY AFTER SCHOOL $104.53 
 SHUTTLE 

 39560 05/02/2017 1198 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91440908 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 EARLY AFTER SCHOOL $104.53 
 SHUTTLE 

 39560 05/02/2017 1198 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91440912 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 EARLY AFTER SCHOOL $104.53 
 SHUTTLE 
 Check Total: $1,009.76 
 39561 05/02/2017 1198 GRETCHEN ROCKENFIELD V972820 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $198.91 
 Check Total: $198.91 
 39562 05/02/2017 1198 KATIE L MERRITT V54922 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $148.92 
 Check Total: $148.92 
  

 39563 05/02/2017 1198 LEARNING ALLY INC 2017-7 24106.1000.53711.2000.008000.0000 RENEWAL OF UNLIMITED $987.00 
 LICENSE 
 Check Total: $987.00 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 GILA TRIP APRIL 20-22 $3.52 
 BREAD LOAF 

 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 HOT DOG BUNS $4.76 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 PKG COOKIES $11.96 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 TORTILLA CHIPS $7.50 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 CHEETOS $9.98 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 APPLES/LB $12.72 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 BANANAS/LB $6.32 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 TOMATOES/LB $5.97 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 HEAD LETTUCE $3.00 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 BELL PEPPER $1.38 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 PKG TORTILLAS $6.87 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 GROUND HAMBURGER/LB $20.93 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 DZN EGGS $6.45 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 PKG TURKEY LUNCH MEAT $13.45 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 HAM LUNCH MEAT $13.45 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 HOT DOGS $6.45 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 SLICED CHEESE $6.36 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 SHREDDED CHEESE $5.50 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 MAYO $2.49 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 SALSA $11.25 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 ONIONS/LB $2.07 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 CANNED BEANS $2.97 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 TACO SEASONING $1.38 



 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 PKG GROUND SAUSAGE $19.16 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 BUTTER- STICKS $4.99 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 SOUR CREAM $1.99  

 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 LG TRASH BAGS $9.49 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 FROZEN HASH BROWNS $8.00 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 CONTAINER BUTTER $4.25 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 JELLY $7.38 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 SODA $12.76 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 CANNED BISQUITS $8.00 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 GALLON WATER $6.00 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 CASE BOTTLES WATER $12.00 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 BAG FLOUR $2.49 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 MARSHMALLOWS $8.07 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 GRAHAM CRACKERS $8.38 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 CHOC BARS $6.00 
 39564 05/02/2017 1198 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 4/26/17 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 CREDIT ($12.45) 
 Check Total: $273.24 
 39565 05/02/2017 1198 PSAT/NMSQT V89700 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 FALL 2016 $165.00 
 Check Total: $165.00 
 39566 05/02/2017 1198 RHONDA J LEE-HICKS 2017-9 11000.2100.53213.2000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - $4,620.53 
 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 
 Check Total: $4,620.53 
 39567 05/02/2017 1198 UNLIMITED TELETHERAPY, LLC 1472 11000.2100.53212.2000.008000.0000 DIRECT INTERVENTION VIA $4,036.80 
 TELETHERAPY 
 Check Total: $4,036.80 
 39568 05/09/2017 1202 ADAN ESTRADA V883719 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 REFUND FOR SURVEY $162.00 
 Check Total: $162.00 
 39569 05/09/2017 1202 AMBER ARCHULETA 5/3-5/5/17 - PER DIE 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 PER DIEM - STARS $57.09 
 CONFERENCE - 
 Check Total: $57.09 
 39570 05/09/2017 1202 CITY OF RATON `110 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 STUDENT SWIM FEE $159.00 
 Check Total: $159.00 
 39571 05/09/2017 1202 COLFAX COUNTY SOCIETY OF V348316 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DONATION FOR FIELD TRIP $100.00 
 ART, HISTORY & SERVICES 
 Check Total: $100.00 
  

 39572 05/09/2017 1202 FRANK M RAEL V573543 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR BOTH $168.00 
 CIMARRON TRACK MEETS 

 39572 05/09/2017 1202 FRANK M RAEL V573543 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MILEAGE $40.50 
 Check Total: $208.50 
 39573 05/09/2017 1202 HAWTHORN INN & SUITES 4/21/17 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 TWELVE ROOMS FOR THE $715.00 



 MARK SHUMATE TRACK 

 39573 05/09/2017 1202 HAWTHORN INN & SUITES 5/4-5/5/17 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 TWELVE ROOMS FOR STATE $1,255.50 
 TRACK FOR TWO NIGHTS 
 Check Total: $1,970.50 
 39574 05/09/2017 1202 JOSE L PACHECO V851238 13000.2700.55916.0000.008000.0000 SCHOOL BUS INSPECTIONS $659.55 
 Check Total: $659.55 
 39575 05/09/2017 1202 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC V68716 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 GILA TRIP MAY 4-6 $255.53 
 Check Total: $255.53 
 39576 05/09/2017 1202 MARC COMTOIS V125554 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $98.42 
 39576 05/09/2017 1202 MARC COMTOIS V125554 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $98.42 
 Check Total: $196.84 
 39577 05/09/2017 1202 NEUROPSYCHOLOGICAL SVC 2017-1 24106.2100.55915.2000.008000.0000 EVALUATION OF STUDENT $4,265.67 
 OF NEW MEXICO 
 Check Total: $4,265.67 
 39578 05/09/2017 1202 NMASBO V219970 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 NMASBO - SPRING BUDGET $150.00 
 - LAWANA WHITTEN 

 39578 05/09/2017 1202 NMASBO V219970 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 NMASBO - SPRING BUDGET $150.00 
 - AMBER ARCHULETA 

 39578 05/09/2017 1202 NMASBO V219970 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 NMASBO - SPRING BUDGET $150.00 
 - ADAN ESTRADA 

 39578 05/09/2017 1202 NMASBO V912271 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 2017 WINTER CONFERENCE $750.00 
 - LAWANA WHITTEN, AMBER 
 Check Total: $1,200.00 
 39579 05/09/2017 1202 RICKIE JOE AGUILAR JR 4/24/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR BASEBALL VS $108.00 
 MESA VISTA 
 Check Total: $108.00  

 39580 05/09/2017 1202 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON APRIL 2017 11000.2600.54415.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  ADMIN $61.68 
 OFFICE WATER 

 39580 05/09/2017 1202 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON APRIL 2017 11000.2600.54415.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017)  CES WATER $239.41 
 39580 05/09/2017 1202 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON APRIL 2017 11000.2600.54415.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017)  CHS WATER $310.93 
 39580 05/09/2017 1202 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON APRIL 2017 11000.2600.54415.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017)  CMS WATER $239.41 
 Check Total: $851.43 
 39581 05/09/2017 1202 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST APRIL 2017 11000.2600.54415.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017)  ENES WATER $332.59 
 39581 05/09/2017 1202 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST APRIL 2017 11000.2600.54415.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017)  ENMS WATER $332.58 
 Check Total: $665.17 
  
 39582 05/11/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V230773 29102.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $173,703.98 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $173,703.98 
 39584 05/11/2017 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLMAY SEG-LEASE 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $58,367.82 
 REIMB. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
 39584 05/11/2017 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLMAY SEG-LEASE 11000.0000.41910.0000.000000.0000 RENTALS $1,567.00 



 REIMB. 
 Check Total: $59,934.82  
 
  

 39585 05/16/2017 1206 ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL 10001346953-0421 11000.2300.55915.0000.008000.0000 LEAGL AD - RFP - $25.69 
 2017-2018 AUDITING FIRM 
 Check Total: $25.69 
 39586 05/16/2017 1206 ALL SPORTS TROPHIES INC V509088 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 ATHLETIC AWARDS $286.00 
 Check Total: $286.00 
 39587 05/16/2017 1206 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 035650315629 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 IVORY RESUME PAPER $16.69 
 39587 05/16/2017 1206 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1437375246613 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 9 x 12 ENVELOPES $13.50 
 39587 05/16/2017 1206 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 159861921113 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 WHITE RESUME PAPER $10.90 
 39587 05/16/2017 1206 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 159861921113 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ECONOMY VIEW BINDERS $148.20 
 39587 05/16/2017 1206 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 159861921113 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CLEAR SHEET PROTECTORS $18.96 
 39587 05/16/2017 1206 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 159861921113 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 1" 3 RING BINDERS $66.05 
 Check Total: $274.30 
 39588 05/16/2017 1206 ASHLEY L. PETERSON 003 11000.2100.55915.0000.008000.0000 DIRECT SVCS TO INCLUDE $450.00 
 TEACHING AND TRAINING 
 Check Total: $450.00 
 39589 05/16/2017 1206 BSN SPORTS LLC 98903566 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 ALUMINUM RELAY BATON $15.00 
 39589 05/16/2017 1206 BSN SPORTS LLC 98903566 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 1K WOMENS/JR GILL RED $164.00 
 DISCUS 

 39589 05/16/2017 1206 BSN SPORTS LLC 98903566 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 600 G TRU-FLIGHT 40M $170.00 
 JAVELIN 

 39589 05/16/2017 1206 BSN SPORTS LLC 98903566 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 STARTING BLANKS .32 CAL $390.00 
 / 50 ROUNDS 

 39589 05/16/2017 1206 BSN SPORTS LLC 98903566 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 HIP NUMBERS 1-18 SETS OF $62.00 
 25 

 39589 05/16/2017 1206 BSN SPORTS LLC 98903566 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 PENNANT STREAMERS 100' $120.00 
 39589 05/16/2017 1206 BSN SPORTS LLC 98903566 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 BSN TEAM TAPE BY MUELLER $60.00 
 (32 ROLLS/CS) 

 39589 05/16/2017 1206 BSN SPORTS LLC 98903566 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 MEASURING TAPE $40.00 
 39589 05/16/2017 1206 BSN SPORTS LLC 98903566 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 SHIPPING $75.00 
 Check Total: $1,096.00 
  

 39590 05/16/2017 1206 CARL MONDRAGON 5/2/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR BASEBALL VS. $54.00 
 MORA 
 Check Total: $54.00 
 39591 05/16/2017 1206 DANNY J LUJAN 2017 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIALS ASSIGNOR FOR JV $75.00 
 BOYS BASKETBALL 



 Check Total: $75.00 
 39592 05/16/2017 1206 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91412254 22000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS TO MAXWELL ON $196.21 
 39592 05/16/2017 1206 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91421843 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 EARLY AFTER SCHOOL $104.53 
 SHUTTLE 
 Check Total: $300.74 
 39593 05/16/2017 1206 GARDENSWARTZ SPORTS TEAM0000008015 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 SUPER SEAM HS BASEBALL $279.84 
 SALES 
 39593 05/16/2017 1206 GARDENSWARTZ SPORTS TEAM0000008015 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 HOOK/LOOP CAPS - RED $198.75 
 SALES 
 39593 05/16/2017 1206 GARDENSWARTZ SPORTS TEAM0000008015 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 OSFM BATTING HELMET - $99.80 
 SALES 
 39593 05/16/2017 1206 GARDENSWARTZ SPORTS TEAM0000008015 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 SIZED BATTING HELMET - $74.85 
 SALES RED 
 39593 05/16/2017 1206 GARDENSWARTZ SPORTS TEAM0000008015 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 PRO STOCK LITE WOOD BAT $100.00 
 SALES - 32" IN STOCK AND 33" 
 Check Total: $753.24 
 39594 05/16/2017 1206 GTM SPORTSWEAR 100013821 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 CROSS COUNTRY UNIFORMS $2,810.00 
 Check Total: $2,810.00 
 39595 05/16/2017 1206 JAMES VIGIL 4/24/17 & 5/2/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR BASEBALL $162.00 
 GAMES VS MESA VISTA AND 

 39595 05/16/2017 1206 JAMES VIGIL 4/24/17 & 5/2/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MILEAGE $33.77 
 Check Total: $195.77 
 39596 05/16/2017 1206 NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES V212948 11000.2200.53711.0000.008000.0000 2017-2017 - MEMBERSHIP $253.00 
 ASSOCIATION DUES - CIMARRON 
 39596 05/16/2017 1206 NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES V212948 11000.2200.53711.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - CIMARRON $2,519.00 
 ASSOCIATION HIGH SCHOOL - 
  

 39596 05/16/2017 1206 NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES V212948 11000.2200.53711.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 - EAGLE NEST $253.00 
 ASSOCIATION ELEMENTARY /MIDDLE 
 Check Total: $3,025.00 
 39597 05/16/2017 1206 PURCHASE POWER 1004055570 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 RED INK $183.57 
 39597 05/16/2017 1206 PURCHASE POWER 1004055570 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 DOUBLE TAPE POSTAGE $33.14 
 SHEETS 
 Check Total: $216.71 
 39598 05/16/2017 1206 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 27119 11000.2600.54411.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  ADMIN $124.38 
 COOPERATIVE INC OFFICE ELECTRICITY 
 39598 05/16/2017 1206 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 27119 11000.2600.54411.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017) CES $1,146.80 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39598 05/16/2017 1206 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 27119 11000.2600.54411.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017)  CHS $543.82 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39598 05/16/2017 1206 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 27119 11000.2600.54411.0000.008034.0000 INCREASE 2016-2017 - CHS $1,124.44 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 



 39598 05/16/2017 1206 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 27119 11000.2600.54411.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017)  CMS $1,146.80 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $4,086.24 
 39599 05/16/2017 1206 WEX BANK 49598887-2 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $176.38 
 39599 05/16/2017 1206 WEX BANK 49598887-2 11000.2100.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $32.79 
 39599 05/16/2017 1206 WEX BANK 49598887-2 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 CREDIT ($5.23) 
 39599 05/16/2017 1206 WEX BANK 49598887-2 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $134.02 
 39599 05/16/2017 1206 WEX BANK 49598887-2 11000.2600.55813.0000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $96.47 
 39599 05/16/2017 1206 WEX BANK 49598887-2 11000.2600.55813.0000.008047.0000 FLEET FUEL $42.56 
 39599 05/16/2017 1206 WEX BANK 49598887-2 29102.1000.55817.1010.008047.0000 FLEET FUEL $261.92 
 Check Total: $738.91 
 39600 05/16/2017 1206 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY V768280 11000.2600.54412.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  ADMIN $71.33 
 NATURAL GAS 

 39600 05/16/2017 1206 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY V768280 11000.2600.54412.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017)  CES NATURAL $561.34 
 GAS 
 

 39600 05/16/2017 1206 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY V768280 11000.2600.54412.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017)  CHS NATURAL $1,369.34 
 GAS 

 39600 05/16/2017 1206 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY V768280 11000.2600.54412.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017)  CMS $561.34 
 NATU(2014-2015) RAL GAS 
 Check Total: $2,563.35 
 39601 05/23/2017 1210 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-019150 11000.2100.53218.2000.008000.0000 ANCILLARY DIAGNOSTICIAN $4,316.78 
 SERVICES SERVICES 
 Check Total: $4,316.78 
 39602 05/23/2017 1210 DATA PLUS PRINTING INC 18577 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 BUSINESS CARDS - TEDDY $44.00 
 SALAZAR & ANITA PADILLA 

 39602 05/23/2017 1210 DATA PLUS PRINTING INC 18577-B 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 TWO PART NCR FORM FOR $51.00 
 PRE AND POST INSPECTION 
 Check Total: $95.00 
 39603 05/23/2017 1210 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91446909 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 EARLY AFTER SCHOOL $104.53 
 SHUTTLE 

 39603 05/23/2017 1210 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91446912 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 EARLY AFTER SCHOOL $104.53 
 SHUTTLE 

 39603 05/23/2017 1210 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91446914 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS FOR STATE TRACK $431.08 
 39603 05/23/2017 1210 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91446919 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS FOR STATE TRACK $431.08 
 39603 05/23/2017 1210 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91446922 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS FOR STATE TRACK $435.08 
 39603 05/23/2017 1210 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91446925 13000.2700.54620.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - BUS $5,393.90 
 TRANSPORTATION 

 39603 05/23/2017 1210 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91446925 13000.2700.55112.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - BUS $32,979.70 
 TRANSPORTATION 



 39603 05/23/2017 1210 DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES LP91446925 13000.2700.55112.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - $1,000.00 
 Check Total: $40,879.90 
 39604 05/23/2017 1210 GTM SPORTSWEAR 100013822 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 ULTRAFUSE ALLOY TRACK $200.00 
 SHIRT WOMENS CUT (EN) 
 Check Total: $200.00 
 39605 05/23/2017 1210 HOTEL ALBUQUERQUE AT OLD 20093517/20093516 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 PYMT NEEDED BY MAY 15 (2 $315.00 
 TOWN WEEKS PRIOR TO RES DATE) 
  
 Check Total: $315.00 
  
 39606 05/23/2017 1210 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 895 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 PROPANE FOR RAM BUS $1,767.77 
 COMPANY-AF 2016 - 2017 SCHOOL YEAR 
 Check Total: $1,767.77 
 39607 05/23/2017 1210 OFFICE DEPOT 923560773001 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 MARLENE PITTMAN $79.60 
 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 

 39607 05/23/2017 1210 OFFICE DEPOT 923561375001 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 MARLENE PITTMAN $14.98 
 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $94.58  
  

 39608 05/23/2017 1210 THE PETER'S CORPORATION 2017-0310 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 CHECK $2,645.00 
 NEEDED****ADVISORY END 
 Check Total: $2,645.00 
  
 39609 05/25/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL V358351 29102.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $155,372.68 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $155,372.68 
 39610 05/31/2017 1215 ALL SPORTS TROPHIES INC 187101 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 TRACK AND FIELD AWARD $143.00 
 PLAQUES 
 Check Total: $143.00 
 39611 05/31/2017 1215 ASHLEY L. PETERSON 004 11000.2100.55915.0000.008000.0000 DIRECT SVCS TO INCLUDE $450.00 
 TEACHING AND TRAINING 
 Check Total: $450.00 
 39612 05/31/2017 1215 CARL MONDRAGON 4/8/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 OFFICIAL FOR BASEBALL ON $54.00 
 4/8 VS PENASCO 

 39612 05/31/2017 1215 CARL MONDRAGON 4/8/17 11000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MILEAGE $34.02 
 Check Total: $88.02 
  

 39613 05/31/2017 1215 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL MAY 2017 24118.3100.56116.0000.008033.0000 OCTOBER 1, 2016 - JUNE $606.31 
 SCHOOLS 30, 2017 - FRESH FRUITS & 
 39613 05/31/2017 1215 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL MAY 2017 24118.3100.56116.0000.008047.0000 OCTOBER 1, 2016 - JUNE $222.63 
 SCHOOLS 30, 2017 - FRESH FRUITS & 
 Check Total: $828.94 



 39614 05/31/2017 1215 CITY OF RATON 110-2017 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 STUDENT SWIM FEE $159.00 
 Check Total: $159.00 
 39615 05/31/2017 1215 CRISTINA CISNEROS 2017-8 11000.2100.53218.2000.008033.0000 TEACHER FOR VISUALLY $499.82 
 IMPAIRED 
 Check Total: $499.82 
 39616 05/31/2017 1215 ENABLING DEVICES 0424619-IN 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 IPAD WIRELESS TWO SWITCH $224.95 
 Check Total: $224.95 
 39617 05/31/2017 1215 HERFF JONES 859645 11000.2100.56118.0000.008000.0000 DIPLOMAS - SEE ATTACHED $101.85 
 DOCUMENT FOR NAMES 

 39617 05/31/2017 1215 HERFF JONES 864514 11000.2100.56118.0000.008000.0000 DIPLOMA COVERS - RED $175.97 
 Check Total: $277.82 
 39618 05/31/2017 1215 J W PEPPER & SON INC 10795818 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 CAKE BY THE OCEAN $62.00 
 39618 05/31/2017 1215 J W PEPPER & SON INC 10795818 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 BANG BANG $45.00 
 39618 05/31/2017 1215 J W PEPPER & SON INC 10795818 11000.1000.56118.1010.008034.0000 SHUT UP AND DANCE $59.99 
 Check Total: $166.99 
 39619 05/31/2017 1215 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC V568525 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017)  ENES $1,104.25 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39619 05/31/2017 1215 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC V568525 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017)  ENMS $1,104.25 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $2,208.50 
 39620 05/31/2017 1215 LETITIA  MARTINEZ V405019 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 CIMARRON, NM TO $187.52 
 MESCALERO, NM - 

 39620 05/31/2017 1215 LETITIA  MARTINEZ V405019 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 MEALS $52.00 
 39620 05/31/2017 1215 LETITIA  MARTINEZ V405019 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 INN OF THE MOUNTAIN $229.32 
 GODS RESORT & CASINO 
 Check Total: $468.84  

 39621 05/31/2017 1215 NICHOLAS S. BOEDER V534636 11000.2100.55915.0000.008000.0000 CLINICAL SOCIAL WORK $300.00 
 SUPERVISION 
 Check Total: $300.00 
 39622 05/31/2017 1215 OFFICE DEPOT 926710885001 11000.2100.56118.0000.008000.0000 LIGHTNING IPAD CHARGERS $349.12 
 - BLACK 

 39622 05/31/2017 1215 OFFICE DEPOT 926714337001 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 CARD STOCK - WHITE $11.99 
 39622 05/31/2017 1215 OFFICE DEPOT 926714337001 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 CARD STOCK - YELLOW $7.76 
 39622 05/31/2017 1215 OFFICE DEPOT 926714337001 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 CARD STOCK - RED $10.20 
 39622 05/31/2017 1215 OFFICE DEPOT 926714337001 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 CARD STOCK - BLUE $7.76 
 39622 05/31/2017 1215 OFFICE DEPOT 926714338001 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 VELCRO TAPE $67.69 
 Check Total: $454.52 
 39623 05/31/2017 1215 PRINCETON HEALTH PRESS 230502 25233.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 ELEMENTARY TRAINING SET $95.00 
 GRADES 3-4 

 39623 05/31/2017 1215 PRINCETON HEALTH PRESS 230502 25233.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 ELEMENTARY TRAIING SET $95.00 
 GRADES 4-5 



 39623 05/31/2017 1215 PRINCETON HEALTH PRESS 230502 25233.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 MIDSCHOOL SET GRADES $125.00 
 39623 05/31/2017 1215 PRINCETON HEALTH PRESS 230502 25233.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 MIDSCHOOL SET GRADES $114.00 
 Check Total: $429.00 
 
 
 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 CUSTOM RIBBONS - CARL $96.72 
 GAMMAGE INVITE 

 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 CUSTOM RIBBONS - $193.44 
 RUNNING RAMS RELAYS 

 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 CUSTOM RIBBONS - $180.96 
 CIMARRON MID SCHOOL 

 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 RIBBON MEDAL - TRACK - $151.90 
 GOLD 

 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 RIBBON MEDAL - TRACK - $151.90 
 SILVER 

 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 RIBBON MEDAL - TRACK - $151.90 
 BRONZE 

 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 RED - 7/8 X 30 NECK $83.70 
 RIBBON 

 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 WHITE - 7/8 X 30 NECK $83.70 
 RIBBON 

 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 TROPHY 2 COLUMN X 16 $47.90 
 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 TROPHY 2 COLUMN X 20 $173.70 
 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 TROPHY 2 COLUMN X 24 $135.80 
 39624 05/31/2017 1215 RAPID RIBBONS 249290A 22000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 SHIPPING $27.69 
 Check Total: $1,479.31 
 39625 05/31/2017 1215 RHONDA J LEE-HICKS 2017-10 11000.2100.53213.2000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - $5,246.16 
 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 
 Check Total: $5,246.16 
 39626 05/31/2017 1215 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208118233181 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 CALIFONE HEARING $82.08 
 PROTECTOR - HS40 BASIC 

 39626 05/31/2017 1215 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208118233181 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 BOUNCY BANDS FOR CHAIRS $37.02 
 39626 05/31/2017 1215 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208118233181 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 SHAPE IT!  SAND WHITE 5 $36.38 
 LBS 

 39626 05/31/2017 1215 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208118233181 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 DRY ERASE BOARDS DUAL $39.38 
 SIDED - 9 X 12 

 39626 05/31/2017 1215 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208118233181 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 ERASE DRY-ERASE $13.95 
 39626 05/31/2017 1215 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208118233181 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 BOARD MAGNETIC DRY $26.95 
 Check Total: $235.76 



 39627 05/31/2017 1215 STAR AUTISM SUPPORT, INC. 17852 24106.1000.53711.2000.008000.0000 STAR PROGRAM KIT- LEVEL $350.00 
 39627 05/31/2017 1215 STAR AUTISM SUPPORT, INC. 17852 24106.1000.53711.2000.008000.0000 STAR PROGRAM KIT - LEVEL $350.00 
 2 

 39627 05/31/2017 1215 STAR AUTISM SUPPORT, INC. 17852 24106.1000.53711.2000.008000.0000 BOARDMAKER PLUS!  V6 $508.90 
 FOR  WINDOWS 
 Check Total: $1,208.90 
 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56112.2000.008000.0000 PACEMAKER BASIC ENGLISH $179.97 
 COMPOSITION TEXTBOOK  

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56112.2000.008000.0000 PACEMAKER BASIC ENGLISH $179.97 
 GRAMMER TEXTBOOK 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56112.2000.008000.0000 ALGEBRA HARDCOVER $53.49 
 TEXTBOOKMAT 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56112.2000.008000.0000 BASIC MATH SKILLS $102.98 
 HARDCOVER TEXTBOOK 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56113.2000.008000.0000 BASIC ENGLISH GRAMMAR $212.99 
 TEACHER'S RESOURCE 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56113.2000.008000.0000 ALGEBRA TEACHER'S $212.49 
 RESOURCE LIBRARY CD 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56113.2000.008000.0000 BASIC ENGLISH $212.99 
 COMPOSITION TEACHER'S 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56113.2000.008000.0000 BASIC MATH SKILLS $205.99 
 TEACHER'S RESOURCE 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 BASIC ENGLISH GRAMMAR $21.99 
 STUDENT WORKBOOK 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 BASIC ENGLISH $77.99 
 COMPOSITION 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 BASIC ENGLISH $21.99 
 COMPOSITION STUDENT 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 BASIC ENGLISH GRAMMAR $77.99 
 WRAPAROUND TEACHER'S 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 BASIC MATH SKILLS $20.99 
 STUDENT WORKBOOK 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 BASIC MATH SKILLS $72.49 
 TEACHER'S EDITION 

 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 ALBEGRA TEACHER'S $74.99 
 39628 05/31/2017 1215 WIESER EDUCATIONAL 79244 24106.1000.56118.2000.008000.0000 ALGEBRA STUDENT $197.12 
 Check Total: $1,926.42 



 Bank Total: $496,402.35  
  
    
  

 
 EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY BONDS BANK  

 1250 05/02/2017 1200 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO MAY 2017 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 INTERNET - $339.46 
 INC ADMINISTRATION 
 1250 05/02/2017 1200 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO MAY 2017 31900.4000.54416.0000.008033.0000 2016-2017 INTERNET - CES $339.47 
 INC 
 1250 05/02/2017 1200 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO MAY 2017 31900.4000.54416.0000.008034.0000 2016-2017 INTERNET - CHS $339.47 
 INC 
 1250 05/02/2017 1200 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO MAY 2017 31900.4000.54416.0000.008036.0000 2016-2017 INTERNET - $339.47 
 INC 
 Check Total: $1,357.87 
 1251 05/02/2017 1200 INSTITUTE FOR TEACHING AND i4tl-005 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 DIGITAL TEACHING & $2,857.14 
 LEADING INC LEARNING CONSULTATION 
 Check Total: $2,857.14 
 1252 05/02/2017 1200 KIT CARSON TELECOM 333166 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MONTHLY $1,482.80 
 INTERNET SERVICE AT 
 Check Total: $1,482.80 
 1253 05/02/2017 1200 T-MOBILE USA, INC MARCH/APRIL 2017 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - DISTRICT $94.05 
 CELL PHONES 
 Check Total: $94.05 
 1254 05/09/2017 1204 CENTURYLINK V441350 31900.4000.54416.0000.008047.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $127.76 
 OTHER SERVICES ENES - 

 1254 05/09/2017 1204 CENTURYLINK V441350 31900.4000.54416.0000.008048.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $127.76 
 OTHER SERVICES ENEMS - 
 Check Total: $255.52 
 1255 05/16/2017 1208 CDWG INC HQF3757 31900.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 TRIPP LITE SMART 500 VA $171.78 
 300W UPS 

 1255 05/16/2017 1208 CDWG INC HQF3757 31900.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 TRIPP LITE SMART 500 VA $171.78 
 300W 

 1255 05/16/2017 1208 CDWG INC HQF3757 31900.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 TRIPP LITE SMART 500 VA $171.78 
 300W 
 Check Total: $515.34 
  
 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 FWAS4160 - SKYUS DUAL $299.00 
 SIM & GPS GENERIC RETAIL 



 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 FWS8540 ANTENNA, XLTE $34.00 
 WHIP SMA MALE 
 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 FW50085 - MOUNTING $15.00 
 BRACKET, NON-LOCKING 
 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 BASIC PROVISIONING $20.00 
 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 SHIPPING COST $17.88 
 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 SHIPPING COST $17.88 
 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 BASIC PROVISIONING $20.00 
 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 FW50085 - MOUNTING $15.00 
 BRACKET, NON-LOCKING 

 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 FWS8540 ANTENNA, XLTE $34.00 
 WHIP SMA MALE 

 1256 05/16/2017 1208 INSEEGO CORP. 30155603 31900.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 FWAS4160 - SKYUS DUAL $299.00 
 SIM & GPS GENERIC RETAIL 
 Check Total: $771.76 
 1257 05/16/2017 1208 SCHOOL TECH SOLUTIONS 04-17B-CMS 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 TECHNOLOGY $2,169.28 
 MANAGEMENT 
 Check Total: $2,169.28 
 1258 05/23/2017 1212 CENTURYLINK V598594 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $258.41 
 OTHER SERVICES ACCOUNT 

 1258 05/23/2017 1212 CENTURYLINK V598594 31900.4000.54416.0000.008033.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $133.89 
 OTHER SERVICES ACCOUNT 

 1258 05/23/2017 1212 CENTURYLINK V598594 31900.4000.54416.0000.008034.0000 2016-2017 - INCREASE CHS $2.63 
 - 575-376-2241-396B 

 1258 05/23/2017 1212 CENTURYLINK V598594 31900.4000.54416.0000.008036.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $133.89 
 OTHER SERVICES CMS - 
 Check Total: $528.82 
 1259 05/31/2017 1217 T-MOBILE USA, INC MAY 2017 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - DISTRICT $117.29 
 CELL PHONES 
  

  
  
 SB 9 BANK ACCOUNT  

 5119 05/02/2017 1199 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 20160327 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 ADJUSTING BUS CAMERAS $113.14 
 INC 
 Check Total: $113.14 
 5120 05/02/2017 1199 BENNETT'S LLC 13403 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 MOVING BOXES $300.00 
 Check Total: $300.00 



 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17035 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 PROFESSIONAL $101.52 
 SERVICES CONTRACT 

 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17035 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $7.89 
 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17035 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 2016-2017 - $785.14 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17035 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $61.16 
 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17035 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 2016-2017 - $785.14 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17035 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $61.16 
 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17036 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 2016-2017 - $1,611.04 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17036 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $125.19 
 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17037 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 GRT @ 7.5208% $73.72 
 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17037 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 2016-2017 - $980.16 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17037 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 2016-2017 - $980.16 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5121 05/02/2017 1199 NATURE SCAPES INC 17037 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 GRT @ 7.5208% $73.72 
 Check Total: $5,646.00 
 5122 05/02/2017 1199 PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE 036985 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) VARIOUS $63.02 
 LLC ITEMS FOR SCHOOL 
 Check Total: $63.02 
 5123 05/02/2017 1199 RECORDS ACE HARDWARE 260326 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  CIMARRON $54.26 
 MAINENANCE & REPAIRS  

 5123 05/02/2017 1199 RECORDS ACE HARDWARE 260328 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) CIMARRON $179.99 
 EQUIPMENT 
 Check Total: $234.25 
 5124 05/09/2017 1203 ALPINE LUMBER 51207032 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $26.95 
 5124 05/09/2017 1203 ALPINE LUMBER 51207032 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $26.95 
 Check Total: $53.90 
 5125 05/09/2017 1203 BENNETT'S LLC 17-13448 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MONTHLY $21.70 
 CYLINDER RENTAL 
 Check Total: $21.70 
 5126 05/09/2017 1203 BOB'S YARD INC 441469 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 PORTA POTTY FOR $250.00 
 Check Total: $250.00 
 5127 05/09/2017 1203 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-063657 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 LIVING DESIGNS GROUP $37,592.32 
 SERVICES ASSOCIATES - CIMARRON 
 5127 05/09/2017 1203 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-063657 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 LIVING DESIGNS GROUP $217.25 
 SERVICES ASSOCIATES - 
 Check Total: $37,809.57 



 5128 05/09/2017 1203 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS S0014251 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 REPAIR CIRCUIT BOARD $50.00 
 COMPANY-AF 
 5128 05/09/2017 1203 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS S0014251 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 REPAIR CIRCUIT BOARD $50.00 
 COMPANY-AF 
 Check Total: $100.00 
 5129 05/09/2017 1203 OLD GUARD LLC V178941 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.30 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 

 5129 05/09/2017 1203 OLD GUARD LLC V178941 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.32 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 

 5129 05/09/2017 1203 OLD GUARD LLC V178941 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.30 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 

 5129 05/09/2017 1203 OLD GUARD LLC V178941 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.32 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 

 5129 05/09/2017 1203 OLD GUARD LLC V178941 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - $107.32 
 QUARTERLY INSPECTION 
 Check Total: $536.56 
  

 5130 05/09/2017 1203 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON APRIL 2017 - RF 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) ADMIN SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 

 5130 05/09/2017 1203 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON APRIL 2017 - RF 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017) CES SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 

 5130 05/09/2017 1203 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON APRIL 2017 - RF 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017) CHS SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 

 5130 05/09/2017 1203 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON APRIL 2017 - RF 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017) CMS SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 
 Check Total: $312.48 
 5131 05/16/2017 1207 ALPINE LUMBER 51207387 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $9.99 
 5131 05/16/2017 1207 ALPINE LUMBER 51207387 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $9.99 
 5131 05/16/2017 1207 ALPINE LUMBER 51207573 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $6.49 
 5131 05/16/2017 1207 ALPINE LUMBER 51207573 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $6.50 
 Check Total: $32.97 
 5132 05/16/2017 1207 CDWG INC HSB1299 31701.4000.57332.0000.008034.0000 CISCO MERAKI MR52 - $4,526.64 
 WIRELESS ACCESS POINT 

 5132 05/16/2017 1207 CDWG INC HSB1299 31701.4000.57332.0000.008034.0000 CISCO MERAKI MR84 - $2,587.44 
 CLOUD MANAGED - 

 5132 05/16/2017 1207 CDWG INC HSB1299 31701.4000.57332.0000.008034.0000 CISCO MERAKI ENTERPRISE $1,245.04 
 CLOUD CONTROLLER - 
 Check Total: $8,359.12 
 5133 05/16/2017 1207 DECKER, INC. 191369A 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 TIP & ROLL ROLLAWAY $105.95 



 5133 05/16/2017 1207 DECKER, INC. 191369A 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 MOVE JACK $132.95 
 5133 05/16/2017 1207 DECKER, INC. 191369A 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 4 WHEELER MOVER DOLLIES $68.91 
 5133 05/16/2017 1207 DECKER, INC. 191369A 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 8 WHEEL MOVER WITH JACK $73.37 
 Check Total: $381.18 
 5134 05/16/2017 1207 FIRE SAFETY INDUSTRIES 380260 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 FIRE INSPECTION - CHS $173.35 
 5134 05/16/2017 1207 FIRE SAFETY INDUSTRIES 380261 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 FIRE INSPECTION - CEMS $90.15 
 5134 05/16/2017 1207 FIRE SAFETY INDUSTRIES 380261 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 FIRE INSPECTION - CEMS $90.15 
 5134 05/16/2017 1207 FIRE SAFETY INDUSTRIES 380263 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 FIRE INSPECTION - ENEMS $90.15 
 5134 05/16/2017 1207 FIRE SAFETY INDUSTRIES 380263 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 FIRE INSPECTION - ENEMS $90.15  
 Check Total: $533.95 
 5135 05/16/2017 1207 GRAINGER 829066364-2017 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 PALLET JACK $377.82 
 Check Total: $377.82 
 5136 05/16/2017 1207 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 3303487174 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 POSTAGE $57.14 
 FINANCIAL SERVICES MACHINE LEASE 
 Check Total: $57.14 
 5137 05/16/2017 1207 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 9GA951 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) CONTRACT $316.52 
 INC YEAR (08/01/16-07/31/17) 
 5137 05/16/2017 1207 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 9GA951 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - CONTRACT $550.56 
 INC YEAR INCREASE 
 5137 05/16/2017 1207 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES 9GA952 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - CONTRACT $1,496.87 
 INC YEAR INCREASE 
 Check Total: $2,363.95 
 5138 05/23/2017 1211 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-064054 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 16" LAMBS WOOL BLOCK $172.83 
 SERVICES REFILL 
 Check Total: $172.83 
 5139 05/31/2017 1216 ALPINE LUMBER 51209493 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $12.01 
 5139 05/31/2017 1216 ALPINE LUMBER 51209493 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $12.01 
 5139 05/31/2017 1216 ALPINE LUMBER 51209713 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $7.48 
 5139 05/31/2017 1216 ALPINE LUMBER 51209713 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $7.49 
 Check Total: $38.99 
 5140 05/31/2017 1216 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-064367 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 LIVING DESIGNS GROUP $21,766.59 
 SERVICES ASSOCIATES - CIMARRON 
 5140 05/31/2017 1216 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 24-064367 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 LIVING DESIGNS GROUP $375.50 
 SERVICES ASSOCIATES - 
 Check Total: $22,142.09 
 5141 05/31/2017 1216 GEO-TEST INC 85004 31100.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 SOIL TESTING $4,400.00 
 5141 05/31/2017 1216 GEO-TEST INC 85004 31100.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 GRT @ 8.13250% $365.75 
 Check Total: $4,765.75 
 Bank Total: $84,666.41 

   
  
  



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Deposit Listing 
  

  
  Date:05/01/2017-05/31/2017 
  
ACTIVITIES BANK ACCOUNT 

Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  Clear Date  
 363034366 05/01/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $304.00 $0.00 $304.00 05/31/2017 
 363034367 05/01/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $26.00 $0.00 $26.00 05/31/2017 
 363034368 05/01/2017 ENEMS - READ A THON $0.00 $24.75 $24.75 05/31/2017 
 363034369 05/01/2017 ENEMS - KROGER/SMITHS POINTS $0.00 $53.71 $53.71 05/31/2017 
 363034370 05/02/2017 ENEMS - BOX TOPS FOR EDUCATION $0.00 $58.50 $58.50 05/31/2017 
 363034371 05/02/2017 ENEMS - YEARBOOK SALES $75.00 $20.00 $95.00 05/31/2017 
 363034372 05/02/2017 ENEMS - READATHON $393.00 $0.00 $393.00 05/31/2017 
 363034373 05/02/2017 CHS - CLASS OF 2018 $84.75 $115.00 $199.75 05/31/2017 
 363034374 05/02/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 05/31/2017 
 363034375 05/04/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $35.00 $0.00 $35.00 05/31/2017 
 363034376 05/03/2017 CHS - SHOP $373.00 $238.00 $611.00 05/31/2017 
 363034377 05/03/2017 ENEMS - BAND $0.00 $210.00 $210.00 05/31/2017 
 363034378 05/03/2017 ENEMS - SNACK SALES $19.20 $0.00 $19.20 05/31/2017 
 363034379 05/04/2017 ZANE SCHOLARSHIP - AUSTIN LUKSICH $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 05/31/2017 
 363034385 05/08/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $21.00 $0.00 $21.00 05/31/2017 
 363034386 05/09/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $16.00 $0.00 $16.00 05/31/2017 
 363034387 05/09/2017 CHS - SHOP $180.00 $606.16 $786.16 05/31/2017 
 363034388 05/10/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 05/31/2017 
 HALOS DONATION 
 363034389 05/10/2017 CHS - CHS TEACHERS - PACIFIC $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 05/31/2017 
 INSTITUTE 
 363034390 05/10/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $31.00 $0.00 $31.00 05/31/2017 
 363034391 05/10/2017 ENEMS - ROTARY CLUB $34.01 $100.00 $134.01 05/31/2017 
 363034392 05/10/2017 ENEMS - KRISPY KREME FUND RAISER $530.00 $490.00 $1,020.00 05/31/2017 
 363034393 05/10/2017 ENEMS - YEARBOOK $40.00 $0.00 $40.00 05/31/2017 
 363034394 05/11/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $19.00 $0.00 $19.00 05/31/2017  
 363034395 05/15/2017 ENEMS - SNACK SALES $32.85 $0.00 $32.85 05/31/2017 
 363034396 05/15/2017 ENEMS - 8TH GRADE DANCE $90.00 $100.00 $190.00 05/31/2017 
 363034397 05/16/2017 CHS - SHOP $380.00 $1,356.03 $1,736.03 05/31/2017 
 363034398 05/16/2017 CEMS - HALOS $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 05/31/2017 
 363034399 05/16/2017 CEMS - GREENHOUSE $78.00 $79.00 $157.00 05/31/2017 



 363034400 05/17/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $43.00 $0.00 $43.00 05/31/2017 
 363034402 05/18/2017 CEMS - CEMOP $25.00 $50.00 $75.00 05/31/2017 
 363034403 05/19/2017 CHS - SHOP $0.00 $323.00 $323.00 05/31/2017 
 363034404 05/18/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSERTS $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 05/31/2017 
 363034405 05/18/2017 CHS - BAND $0.00 $130.00 $130.00 05/31/2017 
 363034406 05/18/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 05/31/2017 
 363034407 05/18/2017 CHS - SHOP $15.00 $483.03 $498.03 05/31/2017 
 363034408 05/22/2017 CEMS - GREENHOUSE $182.50 $114.00 $296.50 05/31/2017 
 363034409 05/23/2017 ENEMS - BAND RENTAL FEES $10.00 $88.00 $98.00 05/31/2017 
 363034410 05/23/2017 ENEMS - SNACK SALES $28.00 $0.00 $28.00 05/31/2017 
 363034411 05/23/2017 CHS - BAND $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 05/31/2017 
 363034412 05/24/2017 ENEMS - SNACK SALES $17.70 $0.00 $17.70 05/31/2017 
 363034413 05/24/2017 ENEMS - YEARBOOK $60.00 $20.00 $80.00 05/31/2017 
 363034414 05/25/2017 ENEMS - BARN $0.00 $101.85 $101.85 05/31/2017 
 363034415 05/25/2017 ENEMS - SNACK SALES $7.00 $0.00 $7.00 05/31/2017 
 363034416 05/25/2017 ENEMS - ACTIVITY - STARTING CASH $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 05/31/2017 
 RETURNED 
 363034417 05/25/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $30.00 $30.00 $60.00 05/31/2017 
 363034418 05/25/2017 CHS - SNACK SALES $19.00 $0.00 $19.00 05/31/2017 
 363034419 05/30/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $0.00 $30.00 $30.00 05/31/2017 
 363034421 05/30/2017 CHS - YEARBOOK $0.00 $35.00 $35.00 05/31/2017  
 363034422 05/31/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $0.00 $173.00 $173.00 05/31/2017 
 363034423 05/31/2017 ENEMS - WATER SALES $46.75 $0.00 $46.75 
 363034425 05/17/2017 CEMOP $111.00 $73.50 $184.50 05/31/2017 
 363034426 05/30/2017 CHS - BAND $0.00 $199.00 $199.00 05/31/2017 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 53 Total Amount: $3,421.76 $6,876.53 $10,298.29 

 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT   
 201321494 05/01/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $3.00 $24.80 $27.80 05/31/2017 
 201321495 05/01/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $3.50 $10.00 $13.50 05/31/2017 
 201321496 05/01/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $67.50 $62.50 $130.00 05/31/2017 
 201321497 05/01/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $860.54 $860.54 05/31/2017 
 FFVP - APRIL 
 201321498 05/02/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $16.05 $28.00 $44.05 05/31/2017 
 201321499 05/02/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $10.00 $28.00 $38.00 05/31/2017 
 201321500 05/01/2017 USDA REIMBURSEMENT - MARCH 2017 $0.00 $20,598.26 $20,598.26 05/31/2017 
 201321501 05/04/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $7.00 $0.00 $7.00 05/31/2017 
 201321502 05/03/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $30.00 $30.00 05/31/2017 
 201321503 05/03/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $52.85 $5.00 $57.85 05/31/2017 
 201321504 05/04/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $15.00 $0.00 $15.00 05/31/2017 
 201321506 05/08/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $7.00 $57.00 $64.00 05/31/2017 



 201321507 05/08/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $4.25 $0.00 $4.25 05/31/2017 
 201321508 05/09/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 05/31/2017 
 201321509 05/09/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $41.85 $0.00 $41.85 05/31/2017 
 SUMMIT INVOICES 
 201321512 05/10/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $53.35 $0.00 $53.35 05/31/2017 
 201321513 05/11/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $40.00 $75.00 $115.00 05/31/2017 
 201321514 05/11/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $14.50 $17.50 $32.00 05/31/2017 
 201321515 05/15/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $43.20 $41.00 $84.20 05/31/2017 
 201321516 05/16/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $3.00 $18.00 $21.00 05/31/2017 
 201321517 05/16/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $62.50 $0.00 $62.50 05/31/2017 
 201321518 05/17/2017 MORA/COLFAX HEADSTART - MEALS $0.00 $142.50 $142.50 05/31/2017 
 201321519 05/17/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $11.35 $40.00 $51.35 05/31/2017 
 201321520 05/18/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $4.00 $142.50 $146.50 05/31/2017 
 201321521 05/18/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $13.50 $32.50 $46.00 05/31/2017 
 201321522 05/22/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $26.70 $10.00 $36.70 05/31/2017 
 201321523 05/22/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $25.20 $25.20 05/31/2017 
 201321524 05/23/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $22.35 $0.00 $22.35 05/31/2017 
 201321525 05/23/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $21.00 $0.00 $21.00 05/31/2017 
 201321526 05/24/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $194.00 $194.00 05/31/2017 
 SUMMIT INVOICE 
 201321527 05/24/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $22.40 $7.50 $29.90 05/31/2017 
 201321528 05/25/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA STARTING CASH - $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 05/31/2017 
 RETURNED 
 201321529 05/25/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $9.00 $278.50 $287.50 05/31/2017 
 201321530 05/24/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA $3.00 $46.00 $49.00 05/31/2017 
 201321531 05/25/2017 CHS - CAFETERIA STARTING CASH - $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 05/31/2017 
 RETURNED 
 201321532 05/31/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $828.94 $828.94 05/31/2017 
 FFVP MAY 2017 
 201321533 05/31/2017 ENEMS - CAFETERIA $8.50 $0.00 $8.50 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 38 Total Amount: $620.35 $25,193.24 $25,813.59 

 DEBT SERVICE  
 33302 05/23/2017 COLFAX COUNTRY TREASURER - DEBT $0.00 $13,881.36 $13,881.36 05/31/2017 
 SVC 
 33303 05/23/2017 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - ED $0.00 $29,798.25 $29,798.25 05/31/2017 
 TECH DEBT SVC 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 2 Total Amount: $0.00 $43,679.61 $43,679.61 

 

 

 



EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY  
BONDS BANK ACCOUNT 
 30984 05/17/2017 MORA/COLFAX HEADSTART - INTERNET $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 
 CHARGES 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 1 Total Amount: $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 

 OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT  
 363034102 05/01/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $262.50 $262.50 05/31/2017 
 363034103 05/01/2017 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - $0.00 $459.17 $459.17 05/31/2017 
 MAY RENT 
 363034104 05/01/2017 CHS - ATHLETICS STARTING CASH $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 05/31/2017  
 363034105 05/02/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 05/31/2017 
 363034107 05/02/2017 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL $0.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 05/31/2017 
 363034108 05/02/2017 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL - RENT $0.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 05/31/2017 
 363034109 05/01/2017 NMPED - 24118 - FFVP $0.00 $622.11 $622.11 05/31/2017 
 363034110 05/01/2017 NMPED - 24108 - IDEA B - ENTITLEMENT $0.00 $8,569.15 $8,569.15 05/31/2017 
 363034111 05/04/2017 CHS - TRACK ENTRY FEE - SPRINGER $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 05/31/2017 
 363034112 05/03/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 05/31/2017 
 363034113 05/03/2017 CHS - TRACK ENTRY FEES $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 05/31/2017 
 363034114 05/09/2017 SANDRA CASTILLA - COD CHARGES $30.90 $0.00 $30.90 05/31/2017 
 FOR TRANSCRIPT 
 363034115 05/08/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $150.00 $37.50 $187.50 05/31/2017 
 363034116 05/10/2017 ETS - AP TESTING REFUND $0.00 $249.00 $249.00 05/31/2017 
 363034117 05/10/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 05/31/2017 
 363034118 05/11/2017 NMPED - 24109 - IDEA B $0.00 $1,206.85 $1,206.85 05/31/2017 
 363034119 05/11/2017 CHS - NMAA - STATE BASKETBALL $0.00 $117.18 $117.18 05/31/2017 
 363034120 05/10/2017 SEG OPERATIONAL $0.00 $351,975.00 $351,975.00 05/31/2017 
 363034121 05/17/2017 HPREC - MEDICAID $0.00 $1,830.92 $1,830.92 05/31/2017 
 363034122 05/10/2017 NMPED - G5 - 25233 - REAP $0.00 $1,233.26 $1,233.26 05/31/2017 
 363034123 05/12/2017 NMPED - 27149 - PRE-K $0.00 $4,595.44 $4,595.44 05/31/2017 
 363034124 05/17/2017 NMPED - 24118 - FFVP $0.00 $860.54 $860.54 05/31/2017 
 363034125 05/23/2017 FLOYD C. MEIER - TRAILS END RANCH - $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 05/31/2017 
 RENTAL 
 363034126 05/23/2017 KESSELMAN - JONES - PARTIAL $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 05/31/2017 
 REFUND FOR LUCY BRAZIL 
 363034127 05/23/2017 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - $0.00 $7,162.24 $7,162.24 05/31/2017 
 OPERATIONAL 
 363034128 05/23/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 05/31/2017  
 363034129 05/23/2017 CHS - TRACK ENTRY FEES $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 05/31/2017 
 363034130 05/24/2017 SPRINGER ELECTRIC COOP - CAPITAL $0.00 $2,662.75 $2,662.75 05/31/2017 
 CREDITS 
 363034131 05/24/2017 MARY J. GUTHRIDGE - $0.00 $10.00 $10.00 05/31/2017 
 REIMBURSEMENT 
 363034132 05/24/2017 ENEMS - PRE-K $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 05/31/2017 



 363034133 05/19/2017 NMPED - 24101 - TITLE 1 $0.00 $7,019.40 $7,019.40 05/31/2017 
 363034134 05/22/2017 NMPED - 24132 - IDEA B $0.00 $1,218.21 $1,218.21 05/31/2017 
 363034135 05/25/2017 NMPED - 24106 - IDEA B - ENTITLEMENT $0.00 $6,282.67 $6,282.67 05/31/2017 
 363034136 05/25/2017 MERRIE CHAPPELL LAW, PC - $0.00 $95.00 $95.00 05/31/2017 
 TESTIMONY FEE 
 363034137 05/25/2017 ENEMS - ATHLETICS - STARTING CASH $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 05/31/2017 
 363034138 05/30/2017 UNITED POSTAL SERVICE - JUNE 2017 $0.00 $459.17 $459.17 05/31/2017 
 RENT 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 36 Total Amount: $230.90 $423,478.06 $423,708.96 

 SB 9 BANK ACCOUNT  
 84434 05/23/2017 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - HB 33 $0.00 $809.04 $809.04 05/31/2017 
 84435 05/23/2017 COLFAX COUNTRY TREASURER - SB 9 $0.00 $31,210.81 $31,210.81 05/31/2017 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 2 Total Amount: $0.00 $32,019.85 $32,019.85 

  













 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Fund Balances Month: May Include Cash Balance 
 Fiscal Year:   2016-2017 Year: 2017 
 Fund Type: FY End Report 

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 11000 OPERATIONAL $429,279.85 $3,722,591.61 ($3,560,594.49) $43,752.00 $635,028.97 $555,433.03 $79,595.94 

 13000 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION $1.88 $372,814.00 ($399,640.07) $0.00 ($26,824.19) ($26,824.19) $0.00 

 14000 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS $19,888.71 $17,255.43 ($6,105.38) $0.00 $31,038.76 $31,038.76 $0.00 

 21000 FOOD SERVICES $44,815.98 $202,437.21 ($236,858.97) $0.00 $10,394.22 $10,394.22 $0.00 

 22000 ATHLETICS $11,704.05 $12,318.98 ($6,875.28) $0.00 $17,147.75 $17,147.75 $0.00 

 23100 CHS E-STORE $554.67 $2.51 $0.00 $0.00 $557.18 $557.18 $0.00 

 23200 ZANE CD SCHOLARSHIP $11,960.36 $64.35 $0.00 $0.00 $12,024.71 $12,024.71 $0.00 

 23201 CARDWELL SCHOLARSHIP CD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23400 CHS ANNUAL YEARBOOK $1,162.03 $1,087.00 ($1,547.50) $0.00 $701.53 $701.53 $0.00 

 23401 ACTIVITY INTEREST $43.00 $539.33 $0.00 $0.00 $582.33 $582.33 $0.00 

 23402 CHS ART $1,643.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,643.05 $1,643.05 $0.00 

 23403 CHS RAM PRIDE BOOSTER CLUB $24,279.69 $26,978.78 ($23,263.06) $0.00 $27,995.41 $27,995.41 $0.00 

 23404 JOHN/BEVERLY CARDWELL SCHOLARSHIP FUND $0.00 $29,109.60 ($1,500.00) $0.00 $27,609.60 $27,609.60 $0.00 

 23405 JUAN MARTINEZ SCHOLARSHIP FUND $20,983.60 $0.00 ($1,000.00) $0.00 $19,983.60 $19,983.60 $0.00 

 23406 CHS CHEERLEADERS $1,533.48 $0.00 ($996.00) $0.00 $537.48 $537.48 $0.00 

 23407 FAMILY GROUP 6-8 $309.56 $3,895.16 ($3,715.43) $0.00 $489.29 $489.29 $0.00 

 23408 CEMOP $1,578.43 $896.50 ($648.83) $0.00 $1,826.10 $1,826.10 $0.00 

 23409 CEMS YEARBOOK $70.16 $1,077.20 ($546.75) $0.00 $600.61 $600.61 $0.00 

 23410 CEMS ACTIVITY $1,401.73 $1,733.10 ($1,668.57) $0.00 $1,466.26 $1,466.26 $0.00 

 23411 CEMS ART $404.24 $500.00 ($603.32) $0.00 $300.92 $300.92 $0.00 

 23412 CES PEEWEE BB $845.48 $0.00 ($232.05) $0.00 $613.43 $613.43 $0.00 

 23413 CES 3-4 SCIENCE TEACHERS $65.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.56 $65.56 $0.00 

 23415 CHS CLASS 0F 2017 $53.09 $6,102.00 ($6,154.53) $0.00 $0.56 $0.56 $0.00 

 23416 DISTRICT NURSE $1,117.29 $500.00 ($235.44) $0.00 $1,381.85 $1,381.85 $0.00 

 23417 CHS CLASS OF 2015 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23419 CHS CLASS OF 2016 $2,183.93 $0.00 ($99.82) $0.00 $2,084.11 $2,084.11 $0.00 

 23420 CHS CLASS OF 2018 $2,590.86 $3,070.81 ($2,763.95) $0.00 $2,897.72 $2,897.72 $0.00 

 23421 CHS CLASS OF 2019 $0.00 $5,555.01 ($4,783.00) $0.00 $772.01 $772.01 $0.00 

 23424 CMS STUDENT COUNCIL $731.52 $50.00 ($353.29) $0.00 $428.23 $428.23 $0.00 

 23425 CMS 8TH GRADE DANCE $200.50 $443.50 ($565.17) $0.00 $78.83 $78.83 $0.00 

 23426 ENEMS ACTIVITY $5,303.67 $4,107.29 ($2,965.99) $0.00 $6,444.97 $6,444.97 $0.00 
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 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Fund Balances Month: May Include Cash Balance 
 Fiscal Year:   2016-2017 Year: 2017 
 Fund Type: FY End Report 

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 23427 ENEMS STAFF $620.79 $0.00 ($478.56) $0.00 $142.23 $142.23 $0.00 

 23428 ENMS BARN FUND $12,560.09 $4,853.40 ($7,140.50) $0.00 $10,272.99 $10,272.99 $0.00 

 23429 EN AQUAPONICS $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00 $35.00 $0.00 

 23430 ENEMS ART PROGRAM $13.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.08 $13.08 $0.00 

 23431 ENEMS YEARBOOK $1,429.01 $2,918.00 ($2,000.00) $0.00 $2,347.01 $2,347.01 $0.00 

 23434 ENMS STUDENT COUNCIL $525.81 $813.86 ($410.00) $0.00 $929.67 $929.67 $0.00 

 23440 CHS ACTIVITY $3,354.37 $2,116.00 ($3,566.08) $0.00 $1,904.29 $1,904.29 $0.00 

 23442 CHS STUDENT COUNCIL $107.64 $289.00 ($150.00) $0.00 $246.64 $246.64 $0.00 

 23445 CHS TEACHERS $68.65 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $568.65 $568.65 $0.00 

 23446 BAND-MUSIC PROGRAM $835.55 $17,214.00 ($15,094.11) $0.00 $2,955.44 $2,955.44 $0.00 

 23449 FFA $64.13 $7,138.00 ($5,303.00) $0.00 $1,899.13 $1,899.13 $0.00 

 23450 CHS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY $142.89 $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $221.89 $221.89 $0.00 

 23451 CHS RAMSHORN $1.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.24 $1.24 $0.00 

 23452 CHS RHOR $470.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $470.86 $470.86 $0.00 

 23454 CHS SHOP $5,085.93 $9,061.26 ($5,205.32) $0.00 $8,941.87 $8,941.87 $0.00 

 23455 CHS LASER SHOP/BUSINESS $2,405.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,405.90 $2,405.90 $0.00 

 23458 CEMS HALOS $1,803.35 $3,657.00 ($3,026.46) $0.00 $2,433.89 $2,433.89 $0.00 

 23460 ZANE SCHOLARSHIP $603.70 $500.00 ($500.00) $0.00 $603.70 $603.70 $0.00 

 23461 STAFF EVENT DONATION $251.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $251.66 $251.66 $0.00 

 23463 ENEMS LIBRARY $752.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $752.19 $752.19 $0.00 

 23464 ENES K-2 TEACHERS $2,298.88 $3,435.26 ($2,955.35) $0.00 $2,778.79 $2,778.79 $0.00 

 23465 ENES 3-5 TEACHERS $5,716.84 $13,474.75 ($15,848.74) $0.00 $3,342.85 $3,342.85 $0.00 

 23470 EN TUTORING PROGRAM $2,119.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,119.08 $2,119.08 $0.00 

 23476 CHS FCA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23479 CHS GRAPHIC ARTS $292.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $292.77 $292.77 $0.00 

 23481 CHS RAMS E-STORE $1,251.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,251.37 $1,251.37 $0.00 

 23482 CHS BROADCAST $2,206.70 $20.00 ($192.45) $0.00 $2,034.25 $2,034.25 $0.00 

 23483 CHS EMBROIDERY $3,847.80 $435.50 ($174.88) $0.00 $4,108.42 $4,108.42 $0.00 

 23485 ENMS JUNIOR CHAMBER $1,256.52 $659.60 ($129.69) $0.00 $1,786.43 $1,786.43 $0.00 

 23486 DISTRICT SAMS REWARDS $250.00 $0.00 ($96.49) $0.00 $153.51 $153.51 $0.00 

 23487 WERC ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN $230.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230.83 $230.83 $0.00 
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 23488 DISTRICT ATHLETICS $1,826.25 $0.00 ($1,826.25) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 24101 TITLE I - IASA $35,725.30 $63,810.48 ($55,446.92) $0.00 $44,088.86 $44,088.86 $0.00 

 24106 ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B ($10,498.84) $102,593.87 ($104,693.21) $0.00 ($12,598.18) ($1,598.18) ($11,000.00) 

 24109 PRESCHOOL IDEA-B ($2,726.15) $12,980.36 ($11,459.78) ($9,650.00) ($10,855.57) $1,794.43 ($12,650.00) 

 24118 FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLE $0.00 $6,608.75 ($7,437.69) $0.00 ($828.94) ($828.94) $0.00 

 24120 IDEA-B RISK POOL ($85.01) $85.01 $0.00 ($86.00) ($86.00) $0.00 ($86.00) 

 24132 IDEA-B RESULTS PLAN ($5,669.95) $16,331.49 ($11,842.84) $0.00 ($1,181.30) $4,818.70 ($6,000.00) 

 24154 TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING ($5,039.98) $13,419.66 ($8,572.86) $0.00 ($193.18) $6,006.82 ($6,200.00) 

 25153 TITLE XIX MEDICAID 3/21 YEARS ($4,128.58) $19,662.05 ($17,304.77) $0.00 ($1,771.30) $2,378.70 ($4,150.00) 

 25214 TEACHER QUALITY ENHANCEMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 25233 RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM $2,666.57 $13,672.51 ($14,819.55) $0.00 $1,519.53 $1,519.53 $0.00 

 25250 SEG - FEDERAL STIMULUS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 26156 TURNER FOUNDATION $4,376.97 $20,000.00 ($7,420.68) $0.00 $16,956.29 $16,956.29 $0.00 

 26179 A PLUS FOR ENERGY $870.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $870.56 $870.56 $0.00 

 27103 2009 DUAL CREDIT IM/HB2 ($157.43) $920.43 ($897.67) ($158.00) ($292.67) ($134.67) ($158.00) 

 27106 2010 GO BONDS STUDENT LIBRARY FUND SB1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27107 2012 GO BOND ($15,396.07) $15,396.07 ($11,868.11) ($15,400.00) ($27,268.11) ($11,868.11) ($15,400.00) 

 27114 CENTER FOR TEACHER EXCELLENCE PED ($9,116.83) $9,116.83 $0.00 ($12,200.00) ($12,200.00) $0.00 ($12,200.00) 

 27138 INCENTIVES FOR SCHOOL IMPR ACT PED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27149 PREK INITIATIVE ($2,774.93) $32,773.86 ($34,590.07) ($6,258.00) ($10,849.14) $1,408.86 ($12,258.00) 

 27155 BREAKFAST FOR ELEM STUDENTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27171 2010 GOB IM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27181 "STEM" TEACHER INITIATIVE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27183 NM GROWN FVV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27193 PARENT ADVOCACY PROJECT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 28178 GEAR-UP CHE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 29102 PRIVATE DIR GRANTS (CATEGORICAL) $67,905.99 $0.00 ($18,450.45) $0.00 $49,455.54 $49,455.54 $0.00 

 31100 BOND BUILDING $1,048,635.52 $1,186.29 ($1,032,750.18) $0.00 $17,071.63 $17,071.63 $0.00 

 31600 HB 33 $20,752.37 $691.94 ($20,578.18) $0.00 $866.13 $866.13 $0.00 

 31700 STATE MATCH SB-9 $0.00 $0.00 ($12,938.00) $0.00 ($12,938.00) ($12,938.00) $0.00 

 31701 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 $1,865,788.50 $632,806.04 ($522,496.25) $0.00 $1,976,098.29 $1,976,098.29 $0.00 
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 31900 ED. TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT ACT $51,427.25 $1,763,986.44 ($387,394.36) $0.00 $1,428,019.33 $1,240,115.33 $187,904.00 

 41000 DEBT SERVICES $612,321.57 $307,269.66 ($652,701.13) $0.00 $266,890.10 $266,890.10 $0.00 

 43000 TOTAL ED. TECH. DEBT SERVICE SUBFUND $360,755.35 $581,049.22 ($375,559.43) $0.00 $566,245.14 $566,245.14 $0.00 

 Grand Total: $4,652,767.43 $8,094,654.96 ($7,637,036.90) $0.00 $5,110,385.49 $4,922,987.55 $187,397.94 

 End of Report 
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To: Board Members

From: Lawana Whitten

Date: June 1, 2017

Re: Variance explanations for May 31, 2017

11000 Operational Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years $80,102.00

11000 Operational NMPSIA ($506.06)

24106 Entitlement IDEA B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($11,000.00)

24109 Preschool IDEA B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($12,650.00)

24120 IDEA-B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($86.00)

24132 IDEA-B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($6,000.00)

24154 Title II Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($6,200.00)

25153 Medicaid Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($4,150.00)

27103 Dual Credit Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($158.00)

27107 GO Bond Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($15,400.00)

27114 NM Reads to Lead Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($12,200.00)

27149 PRE K Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($12,258.00)

31900 ED TECH MVHS Educational Technology Allocation $187,904.00

Intra-fund Loans are loans from Operational to Federal and State & 
Local to be paid back once request for reimbursement (RFR) have 
been received. 

Loans will be  paid in full in this fiscal year (16-17) for last year (15-
16) as RFR were received in August.

It will show as a variance until the new year.

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS



8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS Cimarron Municipal Schools 
SB9 EXPENDITURE REPORT 
 
 Date:5/1/2017-5/31/2017 
 
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 31701.2300.53712.0000.008000.0000 COUNTY TAX COLLECTION $8,113.00 $0.00 $8,113.00 $261.30 $5,645.39 $2,467.61 $0.00 $2,467.61 30.42% 
 COSTS 
 OBJECT:  COUNTY TAX COLLECTION COSTS - 53712 $8,113.00 $0.00 $8,113.00 $261.30 $5,645.39 $2,467.61 $0.00 $2,467.61 30.42% 

FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300$8,113.00 $0.00 $8,113.00 $261.30 $5,645.39 $2,467.61 $0.00 $2,467.61 30.42% 

 31701.4000.53330.0000.008000.0000 PROFESSIONAL $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $80.36 $2,419.64 $0.00 $2,419.64 96.79% 
 DEVELOPEMENT 
 OBJECT:  PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT - 53330 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $80.36 $2,419.64 $0.00 $2,419.64 96.79% 

 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $282,362.00 $0.00 $282,362.00 $3,097.72 $68,637.29 $213,724.71 $99,568.78 $114,155.93 40.43% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,121.87 $21,221.60 $178,778.40 $6,959.46 $171,818.94 85.91% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $2,517.85 $59,556.74 $140,443.26 $16,963.58 $123,479.68 61.74% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,121.87 $25,627.83 $174,372.17 $6,959.50 $167,412.67 83.71% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,364.27 $32,902.02 $167,097.98 $16,614.05 $150,483.93 75.24% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,364.29 $21,968.24 $178,031.76 $16,613.98 $161,417.78 80.71% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
OBJECT:  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT (SB9) - 54315$1,282,362.00 $0.00 $1,282,362.00 $10,587.87 $229,913.72 $1,052,448.28 $163,679.35 $888,768.93 69.31% 
 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $675,000.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 $59,951.66 $148,717.75 $526,282.25 $506,355.79 $19,926.46 2.95% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008033.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008034.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008036.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $5,204.84 $19,795.16 $0.00 $19,795.16 79.18% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $5,204.83 $19,795.17 $0.00 $19,795.17 79.18% 

 OBJECT:  CONSTRUCTION SERVICES - 54500 $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 $59,951.66 $159,127.42 $640,872.58 $506,355.79 $134,516.79 16.81% 

 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $47,624.00 $0.00 $47,624.00 $63.02 $22,508.29 $25,115.71 $10,351.18 $14,764.53 31.00% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008033.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $1,243.51 $30,756.49 $0.00 $30,756.49 96.11% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $18,826.60 $13,173.40 $0.00 $13,173.40 41.17% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $1,959.00 $30,041.00 $0.00 $30,041.00 93.88% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $1,463.25 $20,536.75 $0.00 $20,536.75 93.35% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $792.07 $21,207.93 $0.00 $21,207.93 96.40% 
 MATERIALS 
 OBJECT:  GENERAL SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS - 56118 $187,624.00 $0.00 $187,624.00 $63.02 $46,792.72 $140,831.28 $10,351.18 $130,480.10 69.54% 
 31701.4000.57312.0000.008000.0000 BUSES $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 100.00% 

 OBJECT:  BUSES - 57312 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.57331.0000.008000.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $24,500.00 $0.00 $24,500.00 98.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008033.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008034.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008036.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 



  

 31701.4000.57331.0000.008047.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008048.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 OBJECT:  FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $5,000) - 57331 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $199,500.00 $0.00 $199,500.00 99.75% 

 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $938.99 $59,756.62 $40,243.38 $3,950.06 $36,293.32 36.29% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008033.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $616.94 $39,383.06 $0.00 $39,383.06 98.46% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008034.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $8,359.12 $8,717.12 $31,282.88 $0.00 $31,282.88 78.21% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $10,853.31 $29,146.69 $1,000.00 $28,146.69 70.37% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008048.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $492.65 $39,507.35 $1,000.00 $38,507.35 96.27% 
 LESS) 
 OBJECT:  SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR LESS) - 57332 $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 $9,298.11 $80,436.64 $219,563.36 $5,950.06 $213,613.30 71.20% 
FUNCTION:  FACILITIES ACQUISITION AND CONSTRUCTION   - 4000$2,972,486.00 $0.00 $2,972,486.00 $79,900.66 $516,850.86 $2,455,635.14 $686,336.38 $1,769,298.76 59.52% 

 FUND:  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 - 31701 $2,980,599.00 $0.00 $2,980,599.00 $80,161.96 $522,496.25 $2,458,102.75 $686,336.38 $1,771,766.37 59.44% 

 Grand Total: $2,980,599.00 $0.00 $2,980,599.00 $80,161.96 $522,496.25 $2,458,102.75 $686,336.38 $1,771,766.37 59.44% 

 End of Report 



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
 .ED TECH EXPENDITURE REPORT From Date: 5/1/2017 To Date: 5/31/2017 
 Fiscal Year:   2016-2017 Include pre encumbrance Print accounts with zero balance Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range 
 Exclude inactive accounts with zero balance 
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 31900.4000.53330.0000.008000.0000 PROFESSIONAL $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 $19,500.00 97.50% 
 DEVELOPEMENT 
 OBJECT:  PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT - 53330 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 $19,500.00 97.50% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $369,000.00 $369,000.00 $6,459.22 $245,682.96 $123,317.04 $10,407.79 $112,909.25 30.60% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008033.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $1,959.62 $73,040.38 $0.00 $73,040.38 97.39% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $27,816.25 $47,183.75 $0.00 $47,183.75 62.91% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008036.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $2,060.81 $72,939.19 $0.00 $72,939.19 97.25% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008047.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $103,000.00 $103,000.00 $0.00 $2,269.16 $100,730.84 $0.00 $100,730.84 97.80% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008048.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $103,000.00 $103,000.00 $0.00 $2,621.24 $100,378.76 $0.00 $100,378.76 97.46% 

 OBJECT:  OTHER SERVICES - 53414 $0.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $6,459.22 $282,410.04 $517,589.96 $10,407.79 $507,182.17 63.40% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 COMMUNICATIONS ($3,000.00) $23,115.00 $20,115.00 $809.21 $8,141.56 $11,973.44 $1,671.98 $10,301.46 51.21% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008033.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $0.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $473.36 $5,521.76 $1,878.24 $1,093.24 $785.00 10.61% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008034.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $3,000.00 $10,400.00 $13,400.00 $342.10 $8,770.58 $4,629.42 $2,301.10 $2,328.32 17.38% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008036.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $0.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $473.36 $4,505.09 $2,894.91 $1,093.21 $1,801.70 24.35% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008047.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $0.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $127.76 $1,084.42 $1,315.58 $1,315.58 $0.00 0.00% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008048.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $0.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $127.76 $1,084.42 $1,315.58 $1,315.58 $0.00 0.00% 

 OBJECT:  COMMUNICATIONS - 54416 $0.00 $53,115.00 $53,115.00 $2,353.55 $29,107.83 $24,007.17 $8,790.69 $15,216.48 28.65% 

 31900.4000.56113.0000.008000.0000 SOFTWARE $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $558.00 $99,442.00 $0.00 $99,442.00 99.44% 

 OBJECT:  SOFTWARE - 56113 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $558.00 $99,442.00 $0.00 $99,442.00 99.44% 

 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $51,395.82 $51,395.82 $0.00 $15,888.30 $35,507.52 $0.00 $35,507.52 69.09% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008009.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $73,604.18 $73,604.18 $0.00 $73,604.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008033.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $98.14 $74,901.86 $0.00 $74,901.86 99.87% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $120.64 $74,879.36 $0.00 $74,879.36 99.84% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $494.14 $74,505.86 $0.00 $74,505.86 99.34% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $697.15 $74,302.85 $0.00 $74,302.85 99.07% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $170.64 $74,829.36 $0.00 $74,829.36 99.77% 
 MATERIALS 
 OBJECT:  GENERAL SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS - 56118 $0.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $91,073.19 $408,926.81 $0.00 $408,926.81 81.79% 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008000.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $0.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $4,463.16 $20,536.84 $0.00 $20,536.84 82.15% 
 $5,000) 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008033.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008034.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008036.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008047.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31900.4000.57331.0000.008048.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 OBJECT:  FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $5,000) - 57331 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $4,463.16 $95,536.84 $0.00 $95,536.84 95.54% 
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 31900.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $171.78 ($26,231.46) $41,231.46 $0.00 $41,231.46 274.88% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008033.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $628.28 $14,371.72 $0.00 $14,371.72 95.81% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008034.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $557.66 $4,327.66 $10,672.34 $0.00 $10,672.34 71.15% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $557.66 $557.66 $9,442.34 $0.00 $9,442.34 94.42% 
 LESS) 
 31900.4000.57332.0000.008048.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 OBJECT:  SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR LESS) - 57332 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $1,287.10 ($20,717.86) $120,717.86 $0.00 $120,717.86 120.72% 
FUNCTION:  FACILITIES ACQUISITION AND CONSTRUCTION   - 4000 $0.00 $1,673,115.00 $1,673,115.00 $10,099.87 $387,394.36 $1,285,720.64 $19,198.48 $1,266,522.16 75.70% 

 FUND:  ED. TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT ACT - 31900 $0.00 $1,673,115.00 $1,673,115.00 $10,099.87 $387,394.36 $1,285,720.64 $19,198.48 $1,266,522.16 75.70% 

 Grand Total: $0.00 $1,673,115.00 $1,673,115.00 $10,099.87 $387,394.36 $1,285,720.64 $19,198.48 $1,266,522.16 75.70% 

 End of Report 
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Daily Net Yield
5/1/2017 .682
5/2/2017 .684
5/3/2017 .700
5/4/2017 .701
5/5/2017 .704
5/8/2017 .704
5/9/2017 .704

5/10/2017 .704
5/11/2017 .711
5/12/2017 .710
5/15/2017 .711
5/16/2017 .714
5/17/2017 .72
5/18/2017 .719
5/19/2017 .721
5/22/2017 .724
5/23/2017 .725
5/24/2017 .731

NM State Treasurer's Office Investment Pool - LGIP
May 2017



GR 
LVL

CEMS 
Dist

CEMS 
OD

CEMS 
TOT

EN 
Dist

EN 
OD

EN 
TOT

CHS 
Dist

CHS 
OD

CHS 
TOT

MVHS 
Dist

MVHS 
OD

MVHS 
TOT

TOT 
Dist

TOT 
OD

GRN 
TOT

DD 0 16 0 16 0 0 16 0 16
KF 10 0 10 15 0 15 0 0 25 0 25
1 9 1 10 19 1 20 0 0 28 2 30
2 14 0 14 24 0 24 0 0 38 0 38
3 10 0 10 18 1 19 0 0 28 1 29
4 9 1 10 22 0 22 0 0 31 1 32
5 12 0 12 28 1 29 0 0 40 1 41
6 12 1 13 24 5 29 0 0 36 6 42
7 10 3 13 24 2 26 0 0 34 5 39
8 14 1 15 10 1 11 0 0 24 2 26
9 0 0 15 5 20 0 15 5 20
10 0 0 21 5 26 0 21 5 26
11 0 0 14 4 18 0 14 4 18
12 0 0 10 8 18 0 10 8 18

SCH 
T 100 7 107 200 11 211 60 22 82 0 0 0 360 40 400

GR 
LVL

CEMS 
Dist

CEMS 
OD

CEMS 
TOT

EN 
Dist

EN 
OD

EN 
TOT

CHS 
Dist

CHS 
OD

CHS 
TOT

MVHS 
Dist

MVHS 
OD

MVHS 
TOT

TOT 
Dist

TOT 
OD

GRN 
TOT

Pre
K3

- -
0

8
8

- -
0

- -
0 8 0 8

Pre
K4

- -
0

7
7

- -
0

- -
0 7 0 7

DD 0 0 - - 0 - - 0 0 0 0
KF 8 0 8 17 17 - - 0 - - 0 25 0 25
1 15 0 15 20 20 - - 0 - - 0 35 0 35
2 10 0 10 20 1 21 - - 0 - - 0 30 1 31
3 9 0 9 21 21 - - 0 - - 0 30 0 30
4 12 0 12 22 22 - - 0 - - 0 34 0 34
5 11 2 13 27 3 30 - - 0 - - 0 38 5 43
6 13 3 16 21 2 23 - - 0 - - 0 34 5 39
7 16 1 17 11 1 12 - - 0 - - 0 27 2 29
8 9 3 12 18 18 - - 0 - - 0 27 3 30
9 - - 0 - - 0 23 6 29 0 23 6 29
10 - - 0 - - 0 14 2 16 0 14 2 16
11 - - 0 - - 0 11 7 18 0 11 7 18
12 - - 0 - - 0 12 2 14 0 12 2 14

SCH 
T 103 9 112 192 7 199 60 17 77 0 0 0 355 33 388

2016-2017 Cimarron Municipal Schools (180th-EOY Day) Student 
Membership

2015-2016 Cimarron Municipal Schools (180th-EOY Day) Student 
Membership





Cimarron Municipal Schools 
Personnel Announcements 

June 2017 
 

Employee Site Position Status License Supervisor 
Matthew Hodge ENEMS Teacher Resigned  L. Mills 
Sarah Bertges ENEMS Secretary Resigned  L. Mills 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

  
    

  
    

 



New Mexico Public Education DepartmentSpecial Education Bureau

 2017-2018 IDEA B Application Budget Summary Page 1 of 1

8

24106 89,565.56$          
24109 11,466.65$          

Total Budgeted Total Budgeted

24106 24,581.00$           Balanced (Unbalanced)  Balanced (Unbalanced)

24109 -$                      
Objective 3

Function 2200 Function 2300 Function 2400 Function 2500 Function 2600 Function 2700 Function 3100 Function 3300
24106 -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                      -$               -$                      -$                    -$                 
24109 -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                      -$               -$                      -$                    -$                 

 Objective 4
From 24106 From 24109

-$                      -$                       
Objective 6

From 24106
15,565.44$          

Objective 7
From 24106

-$                      

Average Annual per 
Student 

Expenditure
AVERAGE ALL 

Students enrolled 

AVERAGE Students 
with Disabilities 

enrolled, excluding 
gifted only

5,630.44               286 37
8,809.84               83 13 114,527.90$                                                                   

A
m
o
u
n
t
s
 
B
u
d
g
e
t
e
d Total Private

-$                                                         

Objective 2

Objective 1
Function 1000

Voluntary CEIS                       
Fund 24112

Dependent/Local 
Charters

Total Dependent Charters
15,565.44$                                             

Private Schools                   
Fund 24115

 $                         129,712.00 

Secondary Excess Cost

 

Objective 8 - Excess Cost Requirement

208,326.46$                                                                   

 
11,466.65$                                     

Elementary Excess Cost

Function 2100

Minimum amount of funds an LEA must spend for the 
education of children with disabilities enrolled in the 

LEA before using IDEA B funds to cover the Excess Costs 
above that amount

0.00
(should be $ 0) (should be $ 0)

PRESCHOOL ENTITLEMENT
Fund 24109

Cimarron Municipal Schools

Total Vountary CEIS
-$                                                 

 $                           11,466.65 

2016-2017 INITIAL IDEA-B ALLOCATIONS

Fund 24106 Budget Check Fund 24106 Budget Check

129,712.00$                                   
0.00

BASIC ENTITLEMENT              
Fund 24106
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